Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: New Westinghouse High School

Contract Number: 1446R

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: 008

Amount Paid: $ 3,719,186.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/21/2007

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



THE GEORGE SOLLITY

i

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

December 13, 2007
DeStefano and Partners. Lid.
445 E. lilinois St., Suite 250
Chicago Il 60611

Attention: Mr. Jeff Peck

THE SOLLITT / CAKLEY
s it : JOINT VENTURE

Reference: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

PBC Project #CPS-20
GSCC Project #C07040

Dear Mr. Peck,

We are enclosing five (5) original copies of our Progress Payment Request

Package No. 8 in the amount of: THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETEEN -

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/100ths

We trust that the above is satisfactory and that we will be favored with prompt

payment for our request.
Very truly yours,

SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT/ VENTU@E

By // r/ / «—/m:-

$3,719,186.00

.........

Dary’l*?’o%rtlnga Controller ©

cc:  Gavin Tun, Parsons
Jacob Rauen, PBC

780 North Central Avenue Wood Dale, Hinois 80191

Phone 630-860-7333

DOLLARS.

Fax 630-860-7347
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EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: December 11, 2007
Project: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago )
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the §
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), { hereby certify to the Commission and fo its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added {o all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
is now entitled to the sum of $3,719,186.00
CRIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00
ADDITIONS 0.00
DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $21,015,154.00
TOTAL RETENTION $2,101,517.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $2,101,517 .00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $18,913,637.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $15,194,451.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,719,186.00
Date:

Architect - Engineer



PUBI;IC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITN

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 8

PAGE 10F 4

CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 FOR THE PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 30, 2007
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER GENT PER GENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 5,253,543.00 4 218,815.00 36 1,910,628.00
2 |INSURANCE £04,257.00 ] 0.00 160 804,297.00
3 |PERFORMANCE BOND §61,604.00 [} 0.00 100 561,694.00
4 |LEED ADMINISTRATION 32,000.00 § 2,000.00 40 12,800.00
5 _|[MOBILIZATION 165,000.00 0 6.00 100 65,000.00
6_|SURVEY & LAYOUT $5,000.00 8 8,000.00 74 70,600.00
7_IHAND EXCAVATION 195,000.00 3 12,000.00 48 90,060.00
8 |TEMPORARY ENGLOSURES 325,000.00 26 85,000.00 26 85,060.00
9 |ROUGH GARPENTRY 165,775.00 12 20,000.00 12 20,500.00
10 |FINISH CARPENTRY 110,000,00 0 0,40 0 0.00
17 |PBC CONTINGENCY FUND 4,460,000.00 (] 1,850.00 7 19,503.00
12 ICO3CK 4 9,822.00 0 0.00 100 9,622.00
15[ COT1CK 6 8,431.00 (] 0.00 100 8,431.00
14 {CO 6 GX 17, 21 20,411.00 ] .00 [ 0.00
15 |CO7CX14 1,650,00 100 7,650.00 100 1,650.00
16 |PBG CONTINGENGY FUND BALANGE 1,419,686.00
SUBTOTAL 9,167,709.00 4 347,565.00 49 3,730,392.00

17 IPLUMBING 2,808,300.00 4 116,760.00 39 1,104,560.00
18 JUNIT MASONRY 11,167,461.00 13 1,405,300.00 30 3,339,040.00
1§ [OVERHEAD COILING FIRE DOORS 121,500.00 ] 0.00 0 B.00

20 |METAL FABRIGATIONS B21,861.00 1 12,066.00 13 105,312.60,
21 [AVAC CONTROLS _ 1,375,000.00 1 10,175.00 5 62,101.00
22 |CONCRETE PLACEMENT 4,245,713.00 q 162,112.00 70 2,581,473.00
23 |LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT 5,045.00 ] 0.00 0 0.00
34 |EARTHWORK 973,500.00 2 17.808.00 86 #08,008.00
25 |ELECTRIGAL 9,452,500.00 3 293,370,060 7 640,500,00
26 JALUMINUM WINDOW WALL 2,000,000.00 [ 0.60 3 57,500.00
27 |SREETING 66,400.00 0 0.00 100 68,400.00
28 |FIRE PROTEGTION 935,000.00 1 5,000.00 3 57,200,00
29 |ALUMINUM WINDOWS 465,000.00 0 0.00 (] 0.00
30 _[ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS & WALL PANELS 700,000.00 [] 0.00 ] .00
31 |[RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EQUIPTAENT 326,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.60
32 |JOINT SEALANTS 360,000.00 ] 9,575.00 11 20,575.00
33 |TREE PROTEGCTION AND TRIMMING 3,880.00 0 0.00 ] 6.00
34 [ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK 26,142,00 ] 0.00 [ 0.00
35 |CHAIN LINK FENCES 8,281,00 ] 0.00 [ 0.00
36 |LANDSCAPING & BIT. CONCRETE PAVING 578,000.00 ] 0.00 [ 6.00
37 JEXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY 26,869.00 (] 0.00 i) 0.00
38 JARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK MATERIAL 759,000.00 3 5,970.00 3 5,970.00
39 [ARCHITECTURAL WOODWOR: LABOR 48,200.60 0 0.00 0 0.00
40 |COMPOSITE METAL PANEL 39,770.00 0 0.60 0 0.00
41 |MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET ROGFING 1,362,000.00 73 320,000.00 23 320,000.00
42 |HEAR/SMOKE VENTS 10,46.00 [i] 0.00 ] 0.00
43 |SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIALS 209,120,00 18 32,456.00 55 114,704.00
44 |ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 11,129.00 i} " 0.00 i TTTT8.00
45 |[CEMENT PLASTER 158,304,00 ] .00 0 0.60
46 |GYP BOARD GYSTEMS $45,000.00 0 0.00 i] 0.00
a7 |TILE 194,453.00 1] 0.00 ] 0.00
48 |TERRAZZ0 & EPOXY FLOORING 1,298,000,00 0 0.00 0 .00
49 [WOOD GYM FLOOR & RUBBER FLOORING 277,000.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00




PUB!:%C BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N

OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 8
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 2 OF 4
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL .
CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 FOR THE PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 30, 200
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL EGTIMATE TO DATE
IITEM iPER CENT PER GENT
NO. IDESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
50 !F:le‘ HPAINTING 310,000.00 ] 0.00 ] 0,00
51 [VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 42,900.00 ] 0.00 I 0.00
52 |1OILET COMPARIMENTS & ASSECORIES §0,500.00 [ .00 0 0.00
€3 |LOUVERS 63,050.00 ] 0.00 § 0.00
54 |[FLAGPOLES _ 7,168.00 ] 0.00 [ .00
55 |METAL LETTERS 17,683.00 ] 0.00 0 0.00
56 |FE'S AND GABINETS 5,548.00 [ 0.00 0 3.00
57 |FOLDING SEGURITY GATES 36,500.00 ] 0.00 ] .00
58 |PROJEGTIONS SCREENS 51,755.00 [ 0.60 0 0.00
55 [WASTE COMPACTORS 30,497.00 ] 0.00 0 0.00
&0 |BASKETBALL BACKSTOPS 56,498.00 ] 0.00 ] 0.00
B |FOOT GRILLES 8,230.00 ] .00 0 0.00
62 Iwmnow TREATMENT 48,560.,00 ] 0.00 (i} 0.00
3 |FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING 69,000.00 0 0.60 0 0.00
64 |ALUMINUM PLANK SEATING 7,755,00 ] .00 ] .00
65 |TELESCOPING STANDS 87,300.00 0 .60 0 7.00
56 IHYDRAULIC ELEVATOHS 118,000.00 0 0.00 F1 25,076.00
67 ‘HVAC SHEET METAL T 3,421,180,00 7 45,550.00 24 §13,330.00
58 |PIPING/EQUIPMENT 3,804,810.00 8 247,768.00 12 498,068,00
G5CC SUBTOTAL 5§,728,216.00 5 3,229,435.00 25 14,768,129.00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

69 |GENERAL CONDITIONS BEA,361.00 ' 39,537.00 36 320,496.00
70 |INSURANGE 93,860.00 [} 0.00 100 93,860.00
71 |PERFORMANCE BOND 60,107.00 ] 0.00 100 50,107.00
72 |BOORS, FRAMES 8 HARDWARE MATL 467,000.00 3 9,050.00 § 22,395.00
73 |uooas, FRAMES & HARDWARE LABOR 144,886.00 7 10,000.00 90 15,000.00
74 |GENERAL CLEANUP 75,240,00 0 0.00 ] 6.00
75 |FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 418,850.00 [} .00 0 B.00
76 |STRUGTURAL SI1EEL 6,543,005.00 12 758,407.00 79 5,183,907.00
77 [SWINIMING POOLS £80,000.00 1% 93,000.00 71 412,0300.00
78 [WOOD LABORATORY CASEWORK 286,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
75 [RESILIENT FLOORING & CARPET 747,675.60 [ 0.00 0 6.0
B1 |METAL LOGKERS 416,800.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
B2 |SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER 746,000.00 0 .00 95 139,250.00
OAKLEY SUBTOTAL. $0,360,764.00 §09,564.00 8,247,615.00
TOTAL CONTRAGT 69,089,000.00 5 4,132,429.00 30 21,015,154.00




Monthly Estimate No.

FOR THE PERIOD:

TO:

Contract No,

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)

November 1, 2007
November 30, 2007

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/

12111/07
PAGE 3 OF 4

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
i't\!e;n Description Contract Price | CURRENT ESTIMATE | TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
' % DONE | AMOUNT | % DONE AMOUNT
1 $ - 0% $ - 0%] $ -
2 $ - 0%] % - 0%1 $ -
3 % - 0%] % - 0%} $ -
4 $ - 0%] $ - 0%} $ -
5 $ - 0%}§ - - 0%] § -
3 $ - 0% $ - 0%l $ -
7 $ . 0% $ - 0%| $ -
8 $ - 0%] $ - 0% $ -
9 $ - 0%] $ - 0% $ -
10 $ - 0%] $ - 0%1 $ -
11 $ - 0% $ - 0%] $ -
12 $ - 0%| $ - 0%| $ :
13 $ - 0%} $ - 0% $ .
14 $ - 0%} $ - 0%] $ -
15 $ - 0% $ - 0% $ -
16 $ - 0%} $ - 0%! $ -
TOTAL NET DEBT OR CREDIT: |§ - 0%/ $ - 0%! $ -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

CONTRACT NO.: 1448R

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS December 11, 2007

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 8
PAGE 4 OF 4

RROJECT NG.: CPS-20 . . . .
fOR THE PERIOD  NOVEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 30, 2007
_SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS [&1) (2} {3)
ITEM CONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION EST'D TOTAL CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT FRICE £9,089,000.00 4,132,429.60 © 21,015154.00
2 CHANGE ORBER AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT 69,089,000.00
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED 4,132,420.00 21,015,154.00
5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO. 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED 69,088,000.00 4,132,429,00 21,015,154.00
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS 413,243.00
8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3) 2,101,617.00
9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
40 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIGUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)
41 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE 18,913,637.00
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3) 24,015,154.00
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT 43,073,846.00
14  NET CURRENT PAYMENT 3,719,186.00
CURRENT RESERVE PREVIOUS RESERVE TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION WITHHELD WITHHELD WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE 413,243.00 1,688,274.00 2,401,517.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE 0.00 ¢.00 .00
. 17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD 413,243.00 1,688,274.00 _ . 2,101,517.60,
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION
18 TOTAL LIQIHDATED DAMAGES TO DATE DAYS:
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATEDR DAMAGES
Approx, % Contract Completed 30 % Total confract time {Inc. Thme Extension) 762 Days
Starting Date: Aprit 3, 2007 Totat Time Used 241 Days
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
VERIFIED BY:, QAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION DATE Name of Contractor
GAVIN TUN

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

DeStefano and Partners. Lid. DATE

T

By:

Daryl 8, ngs, Controller i
DATE: Decembher 11, 2007



FUBLILG BUILLUING UUNMMESSION OF GHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS  }
Jss
COUNTY CF DU PAGE}

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The atflant, baing first duly sworn on oath, doposes and says that he/she is

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
an ILLINCIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this

Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and Individuatly, that heishe is weli acqualnted with the facts herein set forth and that sald
corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1446R dated
the 3rd day of Aprit, 2007 for or (describe nature of work)

CONTROLLER

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate ProJect and Location)

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

Chicago, lllinols

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: Three Mitllon Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand

One Hundred Eighty Six AND NO/MOOTHS
($3,719,186.00) .

unider the terms of sald contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,

liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements

of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have heen contracted with, and have furnished

or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having dene labor on sald Improvements. That the respective amounts

set forth opposite thelr names is the full amount of meney due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a

full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore pald to each of them for

such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by gach of them to or on account of said work as stated;

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s} CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUGTICN GENERAL CONDITIONS 5,253,043,00 4,814,528.00 184,053.00 1,522.452.00 187,023.00 3,534,468,00

780 N. CENTRAL

WOOD DALE, It 80191

GEQRGE SOLUTT INSURANCE 884,207 00 804,297.00 £0,430.00 J23.867.00 [ ] 80,430,60

GEORGE SOLLITT PERFORMANCE BOND 561,6904.00 581,684,069 56,169.00 505,525.00 ¢.00 58,160.00

GEORGE SOLLITT LEED ADMINISTRATICN 32,600,060 42,800.00 1,200.60 4,810.60 1,860.00 20,330.00

GEORGE SOLLITT MOBILIZATION 165,000.00 185,000.00 16,500.00 148,500.00 B.60 16,500.00

GEOQRGE SOLEITT SURVEY & LAYOUT 95,000,80 70,000.00 7,000,00 55,800.00 7,200.00 32,000.00

GEORGE SOLLITY HAND EXCAVATION 105,000.00 90,000,080 $,000.08 70,200.00 10,800.00 114,000.00

GECRGE SOLLITT TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES 325,060.00 85,000.00 £,5040.00 0.00 76,5000 248,500.00

GEORGE SOLLETT ROLIGH CARPENTRY 165,775.00 20,040,00 2,600,508 .90 18,000.00 147,775.00

GEQRGE SOLLITT FINESH CARPENTRY 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 110,000,080

[GEORGE SOLLITT PEC CONTINGENCY FUND 1,460,800, 18,80 1,580.00 16,428,00 1,485,080 1,442,087.00

GEGRGE SOLLITT CX 4 9,822, 822,01 982.00 8,840.00 0.60 982

GEORGE SOLLITT COtCX6 8,431, ,43 843.0 7,588.0 0,0 B43.
COB8CX 17, 21 20,411, 8.00 0.0 0.9 2.0 . 20,471
CO7CX 14 1,650.00 4,650.00 1658.0 0.0 1,485,0 165.00

GEORGE SOLLITT FBC CONT. FUND BALANCE 1,418,688.00 1,41%,686.00
SLUBTOTAL 9,167,709.00 3,739,322.00 373,832.00 3,062,582.00 312,80B8.00 5,802,319.00

GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBCONTRACTORS:

Thomas P, Adamson & Assoclates PEUMBING 2,808,300.00 1,104,560.00 110,456.00 885,020.00 105,084.00 1,814,198.00

924 W. Van Buren St, $te, 110 North

Chicago, It 80807

Alr Design Systems HVAC SHEET METAL 3,421,180.00 813,330.00 $1,333.60 $10,162.00 221,885.00 2,689,193.00

1205] West 915t Street

Willow Springs, 1lincls 60480-1299

Alr Flow Architectural VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 42,800.90 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 42,900,060

7330 N, Teutoniz Ave,

Milwaukee, Wi 53209

ALl Masonty UNIT MASONRY 11,167,481.00 3,333,040.0¢ 333,904.00 1,740,366.00 1,264,770.60 $,162,325.00

1414 West Witlow Street

Chicago, lllnols 60622

Anagnos Doars OVERHEAD COILING FIRE DOORS 421,500.60 0.00 0,00 9.00 .00 $21,500.00

7800 B, Archar Road

Jusiice, [Hinois 80458-1144

Anderson & Shah Roofing, Inc. MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET ROOFI 4,362,000.00 320,000.00 32,000.90 0.00 285,000.00 4,674,060.00

23900 County Frrm Road

Jollet, iliincls 60431

Caratll TERRAZZO & EPOXY FLOORING 1,208,000.00 4.06 0.00 0.00 B3.0G || 1,298,000.00

7831 N. Nagle Ave.

Morton Grove, it 60053 I

Carrall Saaling Lompany FIXED AUDIERCE SEATING £9,000,00 0.00 0,049 |: 0.0 0.00 §9,600,00

2405 Lunt Avenue ¥ ! - i

Eik Grove Vilags, HHlinols 60007




NAME
AND
ADORESS

TYFE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACY
{INCLUDE
C.0.'s)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT)

LESES
NET
PREVICUSLY
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
OUE

Composils Stes] Praducts

HETAL FABRICATIONS

821,881.00

10,531.00

16,560.00

1220 Wast Main

106,312.00

53,821,008

T21,080.00

IMalroze Park, IL 60160

Control Enginaering Co.

HVALG COMTROLS

4,376.000,60

§2,101.00

8,210,060

46,733.00

T 60,00

,3%9,108.00 |

izoou York Read, Sulte 102

Oak Brook, illincls 80523

Christy Webbur Landecapes

TANDSCAFING & BIT, CONCRETE AV

578,000,00

0.00

.00

¢.00

575,000.00 |

2800 Wast Ferdinand Street

Chicago, il 80812

Da Graf Concrete Construction

CONCRETE PLACEMENT

4,445,713.00

2,981,473.00

288,147.00

2,548,426.60

13620190

1,862,387.00

300 Alderman Ave.

Whaeling, It 80088

Door Systems

LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT

5,845.00

0,00

800

0.00

5,945.00

751 Exprossway Drive

{Hasza, IL 60143

Earth, Inc,

EARTHWORK

§13,800.00

808,008.90

80,801.06

714,180.08

16,627.00

186,683.00

810 N, Arkington Helghls Rd,, Suite 1

Masca, HHnols 60143

Elite Eleciric

ELECTRICAL

§,452,500.00

840,500.00

64,050.00

312,471,800

283,979.95

8,878,050.00

1645 North 25th Avenue

Melrosa Park, Ellinots 80480

Glass Designors

ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL

2,000,006.00

57,504.00

5,750.08

§1,150.60

0.00

1,948,250,00

7421:23 Soulh Chicago Avanue

Chlcago, Hiknols 60818

Edward GHien Co.

SHEETING

85,400,00

66,400,060

6,840.00

59.760.00

0.0

%.640.00

218 West Bechar Streel

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53207

Global Fire Protection

[EIRE PROTEGTION

935,060.00

57,200.60

5,720.60

46,380,090

4,560,00

483,620,00

5121 Thatchaer Road

Downnes Grova, |linols 80515

[WE0D GYMNASIUM FLOOR

217,000,00

0.00

G.00

.00

.00

277.000.00

Haldaman-Homme, Ine,
2500 S, 27" Ave

RUBRER FLOORING

Broadview, IL_60155-2500

IFE&S, ine.

SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIALY

208,128,060

$14,704.00

$1,470.00

1402300

23,211.00

105,895.00

2040 W. 16th St

Broadviow, IL 60155

Intarniational #lptng Systame, inc.

PIPINGEGUIPMENT

3,894,810.00

438,068.00

49,807,060

225,252.00

223,005.00

3,546,540.00

444 E. State Parloway, Sulte 123

Schaumburg, 1inols §0173-4533

Jade Carpentry Contraciors

RRCHI ECTURAL WOODWORK LABOR

48,200.00

.00

.00

0.00

£.00

48,2006.00

8575 North Avondale

Chicago, It 60831

Jensan Window Gorp.

ALUMINUM WINDOWS

465,000.00

0.08

008

0.00

.00

465,000.00

7641 West 108" Place

Bridgeviow, IHinols 60455

Just-Rite Acoustics

RCOUSTICAL CEILINGS

700,000,068

G.40

.00

0.0¢

0.00

T00,600.00

1561 Estes Avenua

ACOUSTICAL WALE PANELS

EIk Grove Vilags, tiinois 80007

KBl Custam Case, Inc.

ARCHITECTURAL WOOD WORK MATE]

168,000.00

5970.00

587.00

0.00

§,373.00

183,627.60

12408 Hansen Road

Hebron, EL 60034

E. McKinnle & Sons

FINISH PAINTING

310,000.00

0.00

0.09

2.00

0.00

310,600.00

12000 South Mzrshileld, Suite 200

Calumet Park, Liinols 60827

OPC Construction

GYE BOARD SYSTEMS

949,000.00

0.04

690

0.0

0.00

§48,000.60

1500 Midway Cowrt, Sulte W12

Elk Grove Yitlage, 1llinols 60007

Prestige Distribulion

TOILET ACCESSORIES

#0,500.00

.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

40,500.00

3388A Cammarclal Ave.

JOILEY COMPARTMENTS

Northbrook, IL 60062

[Schindter Etavater

HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS

118,000.00

25,076,00

2,508.00

22,568.00

2.00

85,432.00

53 N. Church Ct.

EImhurst, IL 60126-1936

SECOA

RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EQUIPN

328,506.00

206

0,00

.00

0.00

326,500.00

2850 109th Avenue North

Chasmnplin, MN 55316

Standard Wira B Stesi Works

FOLDING SECURITY GATES

36,500.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

&0

38,500.60

16255 South Vincenanes Avenuve

South Holtand, IHinols 60473

JOINT SEALANTS

260,600.00

28,578.00

2,858.00

18,000.00

8,617.06

233,383.00 |

Stesich Corp.
8230 86th Court

justice, llHnols 60458

GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBS TO BE LET:

Not Let

TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING

3,880,00

4,00

0.00

2.00

2.09

TE60.60 |




NARE TPE FOTAL TOTAL LESE LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET bUE TG
ADDRESS WORK (ICLUDE COMPLETE RCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
£.0.') CURRENT] PAID PERICD DUE

Hot Lat ORNA_MENTAL FENCE WORK 28,142.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 28,142,00

Not Lat CHAIN LINK FENCES 9,551.00 0.89 8.00 0.00 0.00 9'.251.00

Not Lat [EXPANSIDN JOINT COVER ASSEMBEY 26,869.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 26,869.00

Not Lot COMPOSITE METAL PANEL 38,770.00 .00 0,00 .80 .00 39,710.00

Mot Let HEARISMOKE VENTS 10,436.00 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00 10,426.40

Not Let ACCESS DUORS AND FRAMES 11,128,00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 11.429.00

mot Let CEMENT PLASTER 158,304.08 6.06 0.00 .90 0.00 158,304.00

Not Lat TILE 184,453.00 0.00 0.00 .90 0.00 194,453.00

Not Let LOUVERS 63,060,800 .00 .00 0,00 @.00 63,050.00

{Kot Let EFLAGPOLES 7,168.00 .00 9.00 0.0 .00 7,168.00

Not Let }M_ETAL LETTERS 17,583.00 0.00 0.09 .06 0,00 17,563.00

Noi Let FE'S AND CABINETS 5,648.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 5,548.00

Not Lat lPR()JE{'.‘{!’ 1ONS SCREENS 51,765.00 0,00 0.60 0.09 0.00 51,755.00

Not Let WASTE COMPACTORS 30,4‘57.110 .00 9.00 0.0p 0.00 30,487.00

Not Eat BASKETBALL BACKSTCPS 56,498.00 6.90 .00 0.00 0.00 56,498.00

Not Let FOOT GRILLES 18,230.00 0.0¢ 5.00 0.00 0,00 18,230.00

Not Lot WINDOW TREATMENT 46,560.00 [N 0.00 .00 0.00 48,580.00

Not Let ALUMINUM FLAKK SEATING 1,755,040 0.00 0.0¢ .00 .00 7,755.00

fifat Lot TE_LESCOPING STANDS 87,300.60 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 87,300.00

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL 58,728.218.00 14,788,139.00 1,476,814.00 | 10,381,133.00 2,800,192.00 45,436,891.00

{OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GENERAL CONDITONS 181,361,00 320,496.00 32,050.60 252,863.00 35,583.00 £52,915.00

1815 Squth Clatermnont Avanue

Chicago, Filnofs E0620 INSURANCE §3,880.00 93,860.00 2 386,08 84,474.00 §.00 $,386.00
|PERFORMANGE BOND 60,107.00 %,107.00 6,611.00 54,096.00 .00 6,011.00
DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE LAB() 144,886.00 15,000.00 4,500.00 4,500,00 9,000.00 131,366,090
GENERAL CLEANUP 75,249.00 0.80 .00 0.00 Q.00 75,240.00

DAKLEY'S SUBCONTRACTORS:

Apox Marketing [FOUT SERVICE EQUIPNENT. 418,350.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 418,850.00

12622 Cold Springs Dtlve

Huntiey, Hiinois 80142

Carrotl Seating METAL LOCKERS 416,800.00 $.00 £.00 .00 0.00 416,800.00

I2105 Lunt Ave

Elk Grove Village, linols 50007

Dawn Companies SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER 148,008.00 138,250,400 13,925,060 125,325,000 G.06 20,675.00

400 5. LaGrange Road

{Frankior, Rlincts 60423

K & K Ironworks STRUCTURAL STEEL £,543,005.00 5,183,807.00 518,391.00 3,982,950,00 £82,566.00 1,877,489.00

5100 5, Lawndale Avanua

Mc Cook, illEnols 60525

Pheonlx Fools SWIMMING POOLS 580,000,006 412,000.00 41,200.00 287,100.00 83,700.00 208,200,006

1173 Towst Rd.,

Schaumburg IL 80173

Proclslon Melals & Hardware DOORS, FRAMES B HARDWARE MATLS 467,000.00 22,395.00 2,240.00 12,010.00 8,145,600 446,845,00

5265 N, 124th St.

Miwaukee, WE 53225

Charles E, Shomo WOOD LABORATORY CASEWORK 286,000.00 0.06 0.0¢ 0.09 .00 288,040,00

8748 East Pralris Road

Skokle, lliincls 80078

Supasrlor Fioor Covering TRESILIENT FLOOR & GARPET, 247,875.00 0.00 0.80 G40 0.00 247,675.00 i

14500 8. Western Ave,

Posen, 1L 60469

OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SUB TOTAL $0,380,784.00 B,247,015.00 524,703.00 4,803,318.00 848,994,006 4,738,472.00
GRAND TOTAL €89,088,000.09 21,015,154.00 2,101,597.08 } 15,154,451.00 3,719,185,00 50,175,383.00




F WL DU INAD WASIVIVHDDIUN U WHRGALY

EXHIBIT A
- CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT .
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $69.08§,009.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $21,015,154.0¢
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $2,101,517.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $69,089,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $18,913,637.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 AMOUNYT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $15,194,451.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00 AMOUNT BUE THIS PAYMENT $3,719,186.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $50,175,363.00

Contractot certifies that to the best of its knowledge, Information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and alt Subcontractors (including ali significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
and that the amount of the payments applled for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hareunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enfarging or aitering the appiication or effect of
existing lien laws.

That the Walvers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesald persouns, are frue, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Walver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim elther legal or equitabie to defeat the validity of’
any of sald Walvers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien Include such Walvers of Lien from ail Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge
or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be
filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affierms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sald
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand fo the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so pald; and Iif any lien remains unsatisfied after all

payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO alt moneys that the latter may

be compelled to pay In discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

[/ L

Presidegt—

Daryi Poortinga, Controlier
(Typed name of ahove signature)

Subscribed sworn to before mé this 11th day of December, 2007.

PP/

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 07/28/09.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISA A COLEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/28/03
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EXHIBIT B
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO./OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

as Owner, under Contract No. 1448R, dated the

3rd day of April, 2007 to

-

FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

for (Designate Project and Location)
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
3223 W. Franklin Blvd.
NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration
of a partial payment of : Three Million Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred

Eighty Six NO/100ths: $3,719,186.00
on the adjusted contract price of Sixty Nine Million Eighty Nine thousand
and No/100ths $69,089,000.00

and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien
under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or
materials, or both furnished by the undersigned to the extent of the part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed and these presents to be signed by its CONTROLLER and attested by its ASSISTANT
SECRETARY of this 11th day of December , 2007
pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEORGE, SOLLITT

OAKLEY C j:;&ET
By

ﬁaryl Poortinga, Cdrifrolier

STRUCTION COMPANY/
JOINT VENTURE

(SEAL)
ATTEST:

“‘%\\\m ;-J»\m S M :

Nancy Planek, Assistant Secretary
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EXHIBIT Q
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL PBC Project No. 1446R
Monthiy Estimate No, 8 DOW Project No. CPS-20
Date Becember 11, 2007

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

}ss
COUNTY OF DUPAGE }

in connection with the above-captioned contract:

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that t
DARYL POQRTINGA
(NAME OF AFFIANT)
am the
CONTROLLER
(TITLE) -
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
{MName of Company}
whose address is
790 North Central Avenue, Wood Dale, IL 60191

and duly authorized representative of

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enferprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are
furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and
to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full,

true, and complete staiement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due fo them:

MBE/MWBE Contract Amount Total Amount Balance
Name For of Previous This o

Contract Requests Reguest Complete
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 15% J.V. PARTNER $10,363,350.00 $4,803,318.00 $818,994.00 $4,741,038.00
ALL MASONRY IMASONRY 551 1,167,461.00 1,740,386.00 $1,264,770.00 $8,162,325.00
AR DESIGN SYSTEMS VENTILATION $3,421,180.00 $510,102.00 $221,895.00 $2,6889,193,00
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING ROOFING $1,362,000.00 $0.00 $288,000.60 $1,074,000.00
E. MCKINNIE & SONS . FINISH PAINTING $310,000.00 |, h0.00 $0.00 . $310,000.00
EVANS ELECTRIC (Ehte Electric Sub)  |ELECTRICAL $3,500,000.00 $13,440.00 $0.00 $3,486,560.00
GLASS DESIGNERS GLASS & WINGOWS $2,000,000.00 $51,750.00 $0.00 $1,948,250.00
IFE&S SPRAY RESISTIVE MATERIAL $209,120.00 $74,023.00 $29,211.00 $105,895.00
JADE CARPENTRY ARCH, WOODWORK LABOR $48,200.00 h0.00 $0.00 $48,200.00
KBl CASEWORK ARCH, WOODWORK MATERIA $159,000.60 $0.00 55 373.00 $163,627.00
T, P. ADAMSON (Fulierion Supply) PLUMBING $637,700.00 $45,000.00 $18,000.00 $574,700.00
TOTALS $33,218,030.00 $7,237,999.00 $2,046,243.00 $23,333,788.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT Q
- STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE

FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE
ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

4

(AFFTANT) Daryl Poorti Controller

December 11, 2007

(Date)

On this 11th day of December, 2007

before me, Lisa Coleman, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga  known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and

acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

in witness thereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Ay

Notary Public
Commission Expires 7-28-09.

(SEAL)

™ OFFICIAL SEAL
LISAACOLEMAN
RY PUBLIC - STATE O _
Ng“;ACOMWSSlON EXPIRES’.Q?I'ZBI’U 3




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Ald DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: PROJECT: Westinghouse High School  APPLICATIONNG: 8 Diistribution o

Public Building Commission of Chicago OWNER

Richard J, Daley Center GSCC Job # COT040 PERIOD TO: 11/36/67 X ARCHITECT

50 W. Washington Street, Room 200

Chicago, IL 60602 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: De Stefano and Partners, Ltd.

The George Sollitt Construction Co. 445 East Minois Street Suite 250

798 N. Central Ave. Chicago, IL 60611

Wood Dale, L. 60191 PROJECT NOS: CPS-20

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DATE:  April 3, 2067

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. compieted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 58,728,216.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTEZH: ieorge Sollitt Construction Co.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2} § 58728216.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 14,768,139.00
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: . Date: December 11, 2007
5. RETATNAGE; Dary! Poortinga, Controller .
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 3 1,476,814.00 State of: llinois  County of: DuPage OFFICIAL SEAL
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and swoen to before me this ~ 11th  day of§ Decembdrl QRECOLEMAN
b. 10 % of Stored Material $ 8 - Notary Public: o - § $  NOTARY PUBLIG - STATE OF LLINOIS
{Column F on G703) My Commission &xpires; July 28, 2009 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/28/08
Total Retainage (Lines 3a+ Sbor ,
Total in Column | of G703) $  1,476,814.00 ENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $  13,291,325.00 Tn accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and betief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $§  10,391,133.00 the quatity of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $  2,906,192.00 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE g 45,436,891.00
{Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. .........§ 2,900,192
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS SEDUCTIONS (Atiach expianation if amownt certffied differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on ihis
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed ta conform with the amount certified ]
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $6.00 ARCHITECT: De Stefano and Partners, Lid.
Total approved this Month $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $0.00 £0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOQUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner ot Contractor under this Contract.
AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1092 EDITION - AfA - 01692 THE AMERIGAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHEITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE.. N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting & completed AIA Rocument D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION: 8

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.

APPLICATION DATE:

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar. PERIOD TC: 11/30/07
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for the line ifems may appiy. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NGC..
A B C D E g G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN G0 FINISH RETAINAGE
D+E) D OR E} {D+E+F) {C -G}
General Conditions $ 5253943.00i% 18691813.001% 21891500 $ 1,910,528.0C 36%: $ 334341500 % 181.053.00
fnsurance g 804286700 | & 80429700 | $ - 3 804,297.00 100%: § - $ 80.430.00
Performance Bong $ 56169400 [ $ 581,694.00 | 5 - 3 561,694.00 100%] & - 3 56,169.00
Lead Administration 3 32000001 % 10,90000 | § 2,000.00 3 12.900.00 40%1 $ 19,100.00 1 § 1,260.00
Mobilization 5 165000001 & 165,000.00 1 8 ~ 3 185,000.00 100%1 % - $ 16,500.00
Survey & Layouf 3 95,000.00 | 520000018 8,000.00 % 70,000.00 74%| 3 2500000 | § 7,000.00
Hand Excavation $ 19500000 | § 78000001 8% 12,000.00 $ S0,000.00 46%1 $ 10500000 1 & 8,000.00
Temporary Enclosures 3 32500000 % - $ 85.000.00 % 85,000.00 26%!| $ 24000000 1 % 8,500.00
Rough Carpentry $ 165775001 8 - $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 12%!| § 145775001 8 2,000.00
Finish Carpentry $ 140,00000 1 % - % - & - 0%: 110,00000 1 % -
w -
PEC Confingency Fund $ 1,460,000.00 [ $ 10,003.00 | § ~ % 18,803.00 1%1 $ 1,440.097.00 1 8 1,890.00
CX 4 $ 982200 1% 2822001 % - $ 8,822.00 100%] $ - $ 982.00
CX 6 $ 8,431.001% 8431001% - % 8,431.00 100%| $ - $ 843.00
CX 17, 21 $ 20411001 % - $ - & - 0% 8 2041100 | $ -
CX 14 3 1650001 % - 3 1,650.00 & 1650001 100%} 8 - b 165.00
$ 1,419,688.00 3 1,419,686.00
Piurmnbing - T.P. Adamson % 2808300001 % 98780000 1§ 116,760.00 $ 1,104 ,560.00 38%| & 17037400018 110456.00
Unit Masonry - ALL Masonry $ 11,167,461.00 1 § 1,833,740.00 1.405,300.00 $ 3,339,040.00 30%! $ 782842100 | % 333.804.0D
Overhead Coll F.D. - Anagnos % 121,500.00 { § - - % - 0% § 12150000 | 8 -
Metal Fabrication - Composite Steel g 821861.001 % 93,246.00 |1 § 12,0686.00 3 105,312.0C 13%: § 71654800t & 10,531.00
HVAC Controls - Control Engineering 3 1,375000001 % 5182600 | % 10,175.00 3 62,101.00 5% 1,312809001 % 6,210.00
Concrete Placement - De Graf 3 424571300 % 2826381.00]1% 152,112.00 $ 2,981,473.00 70%3 1 1,264,24000 1 §  208,147.00
Loading Dock Equip. - Doer Sys. 3 584500 | & - $ - $ - 0%| % 5945001 % -
Earthwork - Earth, inc. 3 913,800.00 | § 790,200.00 | § 17,808.00 % 808,008.00 88%| § 105,802.00 1 % 80,801.00
Elettrical - Elite Electric 3 9,452,500.00 | § 347,160.00 293,310.00 3 640,500.00 7% % 8,812,000.00 | % 64,050.00
Alum, Wind Wail - Glass Designers & 20000000018 57500001 % - 5 57.500.00 3% % 16425000018 5,750.00
Sheeting - Edward Gillen 3 86,400.00 | 8 65840000 | § - 3 66.400.00 100%| $ - 3 6,640.00
Fire Protection - Global $ 83500000 % 52200001 % 5.000.00 3 57,200.00 8%| & 877800001 ¢ 5,72G.00
Alum. Windows - Jensen s 46500000 | § - $ - 3 - 0% & 465000001 % -
Acous. Ceiliwall Panel - Just-Rite $ 70G,000.00 1 § - $ - $ - 0%: § 700,000.00 | § -
Rig/Curtain/Stage - SECOA $ 326500001 8 - $ - 5 - 0% § 32650000 1 3 -
Joint Sealants - Streich $ 260,000.001 % 20000001 % 9,575.00 3 28,575.00 11%14 $ 230425001 % 2,858.00
Tree Protection & Trimming 3 3,880.001% - 3 - $ - 0%1 % 2880001 8% -
Omamental Fence Work $ 26,142001 8% - % - % - 0%1 § 26142001 % -




CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 8
containing Contractor's signed Cerlification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
In tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar. PERICD TO: 11/30/07
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for the fine items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PRCJECT NO .
A B c D E F G H J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERICD STORED TO DATE % TO
NC DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOTIN G0y FINISH RETAINAGE
{D+E) D OR E) D+E+F) C-G)
Chain Link Fences 3 92810013 - $ - $ - 0% % 0281001 % -
Landscape & Bit. Concr. Pave - Christy Webber $ 578000001 % - $ - b - 0%1 3 578000001 & -
Expansion Joint Cover Assembly 3 26,869.06 | § - 3 - g - 0%] % 26869001 % -
Architectural Woodwork Material - KBl 3 189,0000C | % - 3 5,870.00 g 5,870.00 3% § 183.030.001 % 507.00
Architectural Woodwork Labor - Jade $ 4820000 | $ - $ - $ - 0%| $ 48200001 % -
|Composite Metal Panel 3 30,770.00 | & - $ - $ - 0%| § 3977000 [ & -
Modified Bit. Sheet Roof - Anderson & Shah $ 1,362,000.00 | § - $ 320,000.00 % 320,000.00 23%1 § 1,042.000.00 | $ 32,000.00
Heat/Smoke Venis % 10,426.00 | § - $ - $ - 0% 1042600 | % -
Sprayed Fire-Resist Mils - IFE & S Inc. 3 20912800 { & 82248001 % 32.458.00 3 114,704.00 55% 9442500 | % 11,.470.00
Access Doors & Frames $ 1112800 | § - g - g - 0%] & 1112800 % -
Cement Plaster $ 168,304.00 | § - 3 - g - 0%| % 158,304.00 { § -
Gyp Board System - OPC % 24800000 | & - % - ] - 0% % 048,00000{ % -
Tile % 19445300 [ § - $ - $ - 0% % 19445300 | $ -
Terrazzo & Epoxy Fiooring - Caretti 3 1,288,000.00 | § - $ - B - 0% & 1.298,000.00 | $ -
Wood Gym Floor - Haldeman-Home $ 277.000.00 - $ - b - 0% & 277000001 8 -
Finish Painting - E.McKinnie & Sons 5 31000000 % - $ - $ - 0% 310,000.00 [ & -
Visual Display Units - Air Flow $ 42900001 % - $ - - 0% § 42.900.00 | 3 -
Toilet Comp& Access - Prestige Dist. % 90,500.00 { & - 3 - 3 - 0% & 90,500.00 | 1 -
LOUVers 3 63,050.00 - 3 - 3 - 0%t $ 63050001 & -
Flagpoles % 7168001 % = 3 - $ - 0%i & 716800} % -
Metal Letters 3 17,583.00{ $ - 3 - $ - 0%i § 1758300t $ -
FE's & Cabinets 3 5548.001% - $ - 3 - 0% § 5548001 % -
Folding Security Gates - Standard Wire & Steel ] 36,500.00{ $ - $ - 3 - 0% $ 36,50000 1 § -
Praiection Screens 3 51,755.001 8% - 3 - $ - 0%1 § 51755001 8 -
Waste Compactors b 30487001 % - 5 - E - 0%1 % 30497001 § -
Basketball Stops 3 56,498.00 | 8 - $ - § - 0%] § 56,498.00 i § -
Foot Grilles 3 18,230.00 1 & - $ - g - 0% $ 18,230.00 § § -
Window Treatments $ 46,560.00 | § - 3 - 3 - 0% $ 465600013 -
Fixed Audience Seating - Carroll Seating 3 86,000.00 1 % - 3 - 3 - 0%| § 80,000001 % -
Aluminum Ptank Seating 3 7,755.00 | § - $ - % - 0%|[ § 77550013 -
Tejescoping Stands $ 8730000 | % - $ - 3 - 0%| % 87300001 % -
Hydraulic Elevators - Schindier $ 118,000.00 | & 2507800 | % - 3 25,076.00 21%| % §2624001 8 2,508.00
HVAC Sheet Metal - Air Design $ 3,421,180.00 7 % 566,780.00 | § 246,550.00 $ 813,330.00 24%| $ 2,607,860.001 % 81,333.00
Piping/Equipment - IPS 3 3,894,810.001 % 25(,280.00 | § 247,788.00 $ 498,068.00 12%| $ 3,49674200:1 $ 49, 807.00
TOTALS 3 58,728216.001% 115845704.00 | % 322243500 % - 3 14,768,139.00 25%| % 439600770013 1,476814.00
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AFPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCLIMENT G702 PAGE { OF 2 PAGES
T0: GEORGE SOLUTY CONSTRUCTION CO. PROJECT: WESTIRGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL APPLICATION NO. FIVE Distribution fo:
TOnNORTH CENTRAL AVENUE 3223 WEST FRANKLIN BLVD, PERICDTO: 11130/20607 { ) OWRER
WOOD DALE, [LLINCIS 50191 CHICAGO. LUINCIS 6024 PROJECT HO- Ca7e4% { } ARCHITECTY
{ } CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. VA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 27-Mar-07
624 WEST VAN BUREN STREET, SUITE 110 DESTEFANO & PARTNERS

- CHICAGO, ILLINOIS €0B07

CONTRACT FOR: PFLUMBING

445 EAST ILLINOIS BTREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 50611

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application: is made for paymerd, a5 shown beiew, in connection wilk the Contract.
Comtinuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is altached.

$ DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUN £2,790.600.00
2 Met change by Change Orders $18,300.00
3 CONTRAGT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2)

$2,408,300.00

Tha undersigned Cenlrattor cestifies that {o ke bast of the Cortaclors knowiedge, ir-
formalion and belief the Work sovered by this Applieatan for Payment bas bedn cam-
pleted in acoordance with the Contract Doguments. that ali amauats have been paid
y the Contractar for Wark fior which: previous Cestifcate for Paymentwere issusd

and paymen's recaived fram the Owrer, and that curment payment shown heraines
now dug.

c . & ASSOCIATES, 1HC.

, nwo& THOMAS P. AD

4 TOTAL GOMPLETED & STOREDTODATE [, | otf 5LO : )
{Column G on G703) , |
5 RETAINAGE . .. . \BY: TE 1172012007
a__10 % of Completed wo #124500 WO MSE .
{Coluran D & E on 703} . State of : |iinais
b. % of Stored Matetial no_._:Q. .&. Cook OFFIGIAL SEAL
{Column F an G703} Clo Subscribed and swam to before JUDITH B. O'DONOYAN
Total Retainage {Line Sa+5b or Lo ,rm me this 20TH day of NOVEMEER, 200 HOTARY vmwr_mm. STATE GF LLINDIS
Total in Cetumn 1 of G703 S4as24808 % W CUMERSG
& TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE A Qo rricyrrryyy. v VY- ¥ o Ui
{Line 4 less line 5 Total) Naotary Public:
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $889,020.00 My Commission axpir
{Lins B from prior Certifcates) ) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENRT
" B CURRENT PAYMENT DUE Lo W\_aw & $154L304-80~ in aceordanca with the Contract Docursanis. based on on-site shsarvations and the data comprising
& BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE this application, the Architact ceriifies to the Owner thet ta the best of the Architects’ knawledge,
{Lina 3 less Ling 6} $262-086-80 1. i a/nﬂﬁh information and beliaf the Work has progessed as irdicated, the quatity of the Work is in accerdance
. with e Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entites 1o paymest of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AMOUNT CERTIFIED $
Chaengs Orders appraved in ali figues en this Application and o the Continuation sheet that are changed to (Attath
previous menths by Owner $18,300.00 ewplanation if amaunt certified differs from the amount applied for. Iitial all figures on this
Tatal approved this month £0.60 Application and or. e Continuaten sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
TOTALS $18300.00 ARCHITECT:
NET CHANGES by Change Order $18,300.00 By

DOCURENT &7072 » APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Groz- 1892
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THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, iNC.
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SGHOOL APPLICATION NO. FIVE
NOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION DATE: 14120007
Contractors signed Cartification s attached. PERICD FROM: 1LBIRT
in tebulations below, amounts are stated to the neerest dofiar. ™ 11730407
PROJECT NO. CO7T045
tUsa Column | on Sontracts where vartable retainags for line items may apply.
~JOTAL COMPLETED
ITEM THIS ARPLICATION AND STORED . BALANCE -
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PREVICUS WORKIN STORED MATERIALS TO DATE % TO FINISH RETAINAGE
VALUE APPLICATION PLACE {notin DorE) {D+EAF) {G/IC}- {C-G}
INTERIOR UNDERGROUND STORM
H AND SANITARY
25,550 vl
. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $811,000.00 $458,900.00 @\&nac $0.00 $511.000.00 | 10091 50001 $51,10.00
5. . SUPPLY - MATERIAL $249,000.00 $248,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 §248,000001 100% $0.00 $24, mg.g
ABOVEGROUND WASTE, VENT & o
2 VIATER PIPING
Cal 200},
1. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC.. - LABCR $647,000.00 $161,750.00 % 000 BE26,450.00 \m&n . B42055000 1 $22645.00
S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL 5£200.000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $70.000.00 35% $130,000.00 $7,006.00
FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $180,000.00 $45 .coo..ma $18,000.60 $0.00 $63,000.00 35% 5$147,000.06 $6.360.00
hmrcgm_zm FIXTURES & TRIM
3 T. B. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 0% $286.000.00 $0.00
FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $457.700.00 S0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.60 0% $457,700.00 $2.00
BODSTER PUMP &
4 HEATER EQUIPMENT $485,060.00 $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $5.00 0% $485,000.00 50.00
5 INSULATION $120,000.00 $0.00 $12.000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 10% $108,000.00 $1.200.00
8 MOBILIZATION, SHOP DRAWINGS, $44,200.00 $22,150.0¢ $8,860.00 0.0 £31,00.00 0% $13,280.00 $3,101.00
SUBMITTALS
7 CHANGE QRDER NO. 1 £16,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.05 1% £18,300.00 £0.00
TOTALS $2,808,300.00 $987,600.00 ﬁh&ba $0.00 |. $1,162<80.00 | 41%| $1,645840.00 ¢ $1 A@. 00 |
AA DOGUMENT G703 * CONTINUATION SHEEY FOR G702 * 1992 EDITION * AlA ,
e Ok SO (1045
i

TOTAL P.93



._>_wﬂu_u_0>._._oz AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AI4d DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF +°  pAGES 2
* TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribution to:

George Soliit Construction Westinghouse High School H OWNER

790 N-Central Ave. 3223 W Franklin Blvd.

Waod Dale, Dlinois 60191 Chicago, Qlinois PERICD TO: 11/30/2007 ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: | X |CONTRACTOR

A LL Masonry Construction Co, Inc. DeStefano & Pariners

1414 W Willow Chicago, Tilinois PROJECT NOS: ]

Chicago, IL 60622
CONTRACT FOR: Masonry CONTRACT DATE: 3/5/07

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is rade for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Confract.
Ceontinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM (Bstimate) g 11,167,461.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 5 3.00
3. CONTRACT SUUM TO DATE (Lige 1 & 2) b3 11,167,461.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 3,339,040.00
DATE  (Columm G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 10 % ofCompleted Work 5 333.904.00
{Colerm D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Material b3
{Colurrn F on G703)
Total Retainzge (Lines 53 + Shor
Total in Colurmn I of G703) ) 333,504.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 3,005,136.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 1,740,366.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 1,264,770.00
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE £ 8,162,325.00
(Linv 3 jess Lipe 6)
_ CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved
in previons months by Owner $0.00 $6.00
‘otal approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS 30.00 30.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00 {

The undersigned Contractor certiffes that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payroent has been
completed in accordance with the Confract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issned and
paymerits received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein 43 now due.

CONTRACTOR:
B
S e—
By: F A— parrBalisaesaperadpeoiovember 13, 2007
~§m q.a.J.ﬂmﬁl..,.. - S
State of: ltinois slighd mk e Vicjers 3

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work hes progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Confract Documents, and the Contractor
is entifled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... b

{Attach explonation if emount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Contimuation Sheet that are ehanged fo conform with the amount certified)
ARCHITECT:

By Date:

‘This Ceriificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heretn, lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice fo any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

Al DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - AJA - ©1552

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N\W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006.5282

Xvd 8%:81 LOOZ/ET/YL

0980 68V €LL

AINOSYRE ""1'"i'V

LO0/Z00TH



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 FAGE? OF 3 FAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR FAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification & attazhed. APPLICATION DATE: 1171372007
In tabulations below, smonnts are siaied to the nearest dailar, PERIOD TO: [1/30/2007
Use Column I on Confracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
. 0
A ) C [} | E F G H i
e DESCRIFTION OF WORK, SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROMPREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY § COMPLETED | (G+O) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED | ANDSTORED €-a)
P+E) NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (DHE-F)
EXT ELEVATIONS
1 INELEVCMUMAT £105,000,00 $105,000.00 5000 $0.00 $105,000.00 0% £2,100
2 INELEVCMULABOR $210,000.00 $210,000.00 £0.00 $210,000.00 100% $4,200
3 [RELEVOMUMAT $122,000.00 $61,0600.00 $12,200.00 §73,200.00 60% $48,800.00 52,440
4 IRELBV CMULABOR $244,000.00 $97,600.00 524,400,00 $122,000.00 50% $122,000.00 $4,880
5§ |SELEVCMUMAT $115,400.00 $577.00 $0.00 $571.00 % $114,823.00 £2,308
6 ISELEVCMULABOR $230,800.00 §1,154.00 $0.00 $1,154.00 1% $229,646.00 54,616
1 }WELEV CMUMAT $164,300,00 $49,250.00 50.00 $49,290.00 0% $115,610.00 $3,286
$  |WELEVOMULABOR $£328,600.00 558,380.90 £0.00 398,580.00 0% $230,020.00 $6,572
3 N ELEVBRI/STN MAT $163,300.00 $122,850.00 $40,050.00 $163,800.00 100% $3,276
10 |NRBLEV BRK/STN LABOR - SI45,00.00 $122,850.00 $122,850.00 $245,700.00 100% 54,914
11 |BELEVBRK/STN MAT $204,760.00 $102,250.00 £0,00 $102,350.00 50% £102,350.00 $4,004
12 {EELEVBRK/STN LABOR $307,000.00 £92,100,00 £0.00 £92,100.00 30% $214,500.00 56,148
13 |SELEVERRK/STN MAT $120,600.00 30,00 $6.00 7 $120,600.00 $3,612
14 [SELEVBRI/STN LABOR $270,500.00 50,00 $0.00 % $270,900.00 $5,418
15 |WELEVBRK/SSTNMAT £300,500.00 $0.00 5600 0% -§360,500.00 $6.610
16  |W BELEV BRK/STN LABOR $450,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $450,700.00 £9.014
17
1 |CTYRD EXTELEVATIONS
19 |NELEVCMUMAT 549,800.00 £0.00 50.00 % $45,800.00 8596
20 |NELEV CMULABOR $99,600.00 $0.00 £6.00 % $99,600.00 $1,592
21 [SELEV OMUMAT $45,800.00 $45,800.00 $0.00 $49,500.00 100% 5596
22 {SELEVCMULABOR £99,600.00 $99,600.00 $0.00 $99,500.00 100% $1,692
2% |{WEBLEV CMUMAT $48,200.00 £0.00 $0.00 0% £48,200.00 3964
24 (W ELEV CMULARDOR $56,400.00 $0.00 £0.80 0% $96,400.00 §1,928
35 INELEVBRE/STN MAT $91,500.00 $0.00 £0.00 o% 591,500.00 $1,830
26 INELBY BRR/STNLABOR $137,200.00 $0.00 $0.60 0% $137,200.00 $2.744
27  |SELEY BRE/STN MAT £91,500.00 $51,500.00 $91,500.00 100% 1,330
2% . {SELEVBRX/STNLABOR $137,200.00 $1306,340.00 $130,340.00 95% $6,860.00 £2.744
20 |WELEV BRIUSTN MAT $88,700.00 30.00 50.00 0% $88,700.00 $L,774
id  IW ELEV BRYUSTN LABOR $133,000.00 50.00 $0.00 0% $133,000.00 £2,660
11
37 JWINDOW LRNTEL INSTALLATION $79,411.00 $14,629.00 $18,320.00 $32,949.00 41% $46,462.00 1,588
n
34
15
36 .
SUBTOTAL $4,845:911.00 $1,632,930.00 $635,010.00 $0.00 §1,667,040.00 | 34.42% $3,177,971.00 $96,918.22
AL BODUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G2 . 1842 EDITION - Al - & 1002 &GT031892

0980 68F €LL XVA 6% 8T LO0E/CT/TT

AUNOSYHR 1117V

L00/800F



CONTINUATION SHEET A4 DOCUMENT G703 pxcz1 ox s mats
AlA Document GT02, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, contuining APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed cenification is athched APPLICATION DATE: 11713/2007
In tabolxtinas below, amounis are stated to the aearest doliar. PERIOD T 13302007
Use Colurnn T oa Coniracts where variable retamage for ine items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROYECT NO:

4]

A B [ D | B 3 ] H I
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS FERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH

APPLICATION STORED - AND STORED €-q
D+5) MOTIN TODATE
DORE (DrEFT)
{INTERIOR MASONRY

1 {3STFL AT

2 {MATERIAL $410,700,00 SI02,675.00 3164,280.00 5266,953.00 63% $143,745.00 $R,214
3 {LABOR £595,500.00 $E19,100.00 $238,200.00 $357,300.60 60% $238,200.00 511,910
4 |ISTFLR AREABY

5 IMATERIAL $425,700.00 $85,140.00 585,140.00 20% 5340,360.00 58,514
& [LAROR $538,500.00 £63,850.00 5§63,850.60 10% £574,650.00 £12,770
7 |ISTELR AREANCY .

8 |[MATERIAL 3517,000.00 £129,250.00 $25,850.00 $155,100,00 -30% $361,500.00 510,346
4 [LABOR $750,200.00 £150,040.00 £37,510.00 $187,550.00 25% $562,650.00 $15,004
Hc o L

1t [MATERIAL $336,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $336,300.00 $6,726
12 {LABOR $487,600.00 50.00 $0:00 $0.00 0% §487,600.00 59,752
13 g

14 MATERIAL i $211,500.00 584,600,006 $63,450,00 $148,050.00 76% $61,450.00 $4,230
15 JLABOR 5306,760.00 $107,345.00 $92,010.00 $195,355.00 £5% £107,345.00 $5,134
16 "B

17 {MATERIAL $314,600.00 $0.00 30,00 % $314,600.00 $6,292
18 |LABOR $456,200.00 30,00 $0.00 0% $456.200.00 9,124
19 [2ND FLR AREA-ICT
20 |[MATERIAL $229,000.00 $91,600.00 50.00 $91,600,00 40% $137 ,400.00 §4,580
21 JLABOR 332,000.00 £116,200.00 £0.00 £116,200.00 35% $215,900.00 56,640
22 NP FLR AREA-TD
13 |MATERIAL 5126,500.00 50.00 £0.00 0% $126,500.00 £2,530
24 |LABOR $183,500.00 $0.00 50.00 % $183,500.00 $3.670
Sm -
26 {ICHANGE ORDERS
27
28
28

10

3]

2

33

34

as

36

37

38

39

40
41
42

4

44

45 "

SUBTOTAL 86,321,500.00 uoc.om,wwc.oo mqqommwa.oo ) $0.00 51,671,100.00 26.44% 54,650.400.00 $126,430.00
TOTAL $11,167,411.60 $1,933,740.080 §1,405,300:00 §0:00 $3,339,040.00 | 29.96% | $7,828,371.00 | $223,348.22

eT LO0E/2T/0T1

GO9¢0 68% CLL. YXvd &%

AYNOSYH "'1"'1°V

LO0G/F00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Ald DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF 70 PAGE(S)
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY!
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTIRE NEW WISTINGHOUSE HS APBLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to
790 N CENTRAL 3323 W . FRANKLIN
WOOH BALE, 1L 60191 CHICAGO, IL PERIOD TO: I0-Nov-07 X [OWNER
FROM: X |ARCHITECT
COMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS, INC. V14 ARCHITECT:

220 WEST MAIN STREET
MELROSE PARK, 1L, 60t58
CONTRACT FOR: Furnisk & Install Miscellanenas Steel

DESTAFANO AND FARTNEES LT

X ICONTRACTOR

FROJECT NOS:

CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shosn below, in connection with the Contract.
Continzation Sheet, AIA Documens G703, is attached,

SEE ATTACHED SWORN STATEMENT FROM CONTRACTOR TC OWNER

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 $790,280 60
2. Netchange by Change Orders 3 31,571.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Finel1=x2) ﬁ 821,861.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 5 S 105,312.00

DATE  (Column Gon G793)
- RETARNAGE: (Original Contract Only)

i

a._19 % of Completed Work Y 13,538 .00
{Colunn D + B on G793)
b D % of Stored Material kY 0.00
(Coluenn F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sb or
Total in Colursa } of G7D3) 5 10,531,908
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE k) 94,78 1.00
{Line 4 Less Line 3 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate}

kY 83,921.00
3. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE b 10,360.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s 737,080.00
{Line 3 less Line 6)
R T e ——— PR MM it
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDTTIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owaer 320245500 30.00
Total approved this Month §11,316.00 000
TOTALS 33157100 30.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $31,571.00 S0.00

‘The undersigned Confractor certifies that to the best of the Coutractor's kmowledge,
information asd belief the Work covered by this Application for Paymen! has been
compietad in aceondance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been vaid by
the Contractor for Work for which previoss Certificates for Payment were issoed and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment show hereia i3 now due,

CONTRACTOR: COMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Date; 1173042057
State of lilinois County of Cook
Subscribed and swom o before rae fiks day of , 2007

Wotary Poblic:
My Commission sxpires:

In accordance with te Contract Dochiments, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect centifies to the Owaer that o the besi of the
Azchitect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicared,

the quatity of the Wosk is in accordzmce with the Costract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ... ..., 3 11,860,600

{Astach explanation if amount certifiad differs from fhe amount applied. Initial all fgures o this
Application and onihe Conlinuation Sheet that gre clranged 1o conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECTS: DESTAFANO AND PARTNERS LTD

By: Data: 4

This Certificate is not negofiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i payeble only to the
Conteactor named herein, lssvance, payment and acceplance of payment are without

prejudice to any riglits of the Oweer or Congrector under this Contract.

AL COCUIENT G762- APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYSMENT - 1552 ECETION - AIA - 214952

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1725 MEW YORK AYE, NYL NASHINGTON, BC 200065292

QT AEBB/GB/LT

&l
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CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703
ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTTFICATION FOR PAVMENT, coutaining APPLICATION NC: 2
Confractor’s signed verlification is attached. ATION DAYE: 19-Rowv-07
in tabulations below, antounts are siated to the nenrest doltar, 1 PERIODTO: 30-Nov-07
1se Column T on Contracts where variable retainage for fine items may apply. ARCHVTECT'S PROJECT NO:
3 B c D E F G 1 1
TIEV DESCRIPTION OF WORK CONTRACT | 3 MPLELED SATERIATY TOTAL 4 BALANCE ATNAGE
NO. VALUE TROM PREVIOUS | VHIS PERICD | PRESENTLY | COMPLEIED G=C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED -0
(B+E} OT Iy IO DATE
D ORE} (DHELE)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
1  |BOLLARDS - MATERIAL 1,576.00 0.00 8.00 000 0.00 0% 1,576.00 0.00
2 [RAILS @DOCK STAR - MATERIAL & LABOR 2,852.60 0.00 £.00 .00 0.00 0% 2,852.00 0.00
3 |ELEVATOR PIF LADDERS/SILL. ANGLES MATERIAL & LAROR 3,037.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 75000 25%%, 2,287.80 75.00
4 |AUDITORIUM RAILS - MATERIAL & LABGR 12,822.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 12,822.00 0.00
5 |LIGHT SUPPORTS - MATERIAL & LABOR 15,090.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.80 0% 15,080.00 0.00
G |SS. RAILS & RAMPS - MATERIAL & LABOR 31,053.00 G600 0.00 0.00 0.60 0% 31,053.00 0.00
7 JGUARDRALS @ 2ND FLOOR - MATERIAL & LABOR £8,081.00 &.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0%| 68,081.00 0.00
8 [|S.S. RAIS AT NATORIUM - MATERIAL & LABOR 16,(98.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0%! 16,098.00 0.00
9  ISPIRALSTAIRS 24,096.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 24,696.00 6.00
10 |STAIR W/RAILS - MATERIAL & LABOR 436,604.00 72,991.00 0.06 .00 72,951.00 15%t 413,613.00 7,259.00
11 PEE GRID @ BROADCAST ROOM - MATERIAL & LABOR 24,503.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 24,503.00 0.60
12 {ROOFLADDERS - MATERIAL & LARCR 2,316.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%} 231600 0.60
13 {SS. TRENCHPEATES - MATERIAL & LABOR 32,622.00 0.068 0.80 0.08 0.00 0%] 32,622.00 0.00
{4 |CLIPS FOR CMU MASONARY PARTITIONS - MATERIAL & LABOR £8,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %] 68.900.00 0.00
I3 |CO#T LOUVER LINTELS @ FENT HOUSE - MATERIAL 20,255.00 20,25500 0.60 0.00 20.255.60 100% £.00}) 2,026.00
16 jeoaz FVRNISH AND INSTAL L MASONRY ANCHORS 11,316.08 0.00 11,316.00 0.00 11,316.00 100% 0.00 1,131.00
GRAND TOTALS $821,861.06 $93,246.00 | 312,066.00 50.060 { $1035,312.00 13%] $716,549.00 { $10,531.00
Al DOCUMERY GG CONTRRMTON SHEET FOR G2 - 1592 EAMICK - AlA - $1392
THE MERICAMN INSTIIUTE OF ARCHITECSTS. 1725 HEYY YORK AYERUE, MW WASHINGTON. D.§. Zxi6-32% 6031982
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| cOMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.

STRUCTURAL STEEL & MISCELLANEQUS IRON » STEEL DECKS « STEEL STAIRS & RAILS

INVOICE INVOICE

INVOICE# 2361

DATE: 11/19/2007

OUR JOB #7-443

SOLD TO;

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO/ JOB: NEW WESTINGHOUSE HS
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE 3323 W. FRANKLIN

790 N CENTRAL. CHICAGO, IL

WOOD DALE, IL 66181

WORK COMPLETED TO DATE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 790,290.00
ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $ 31,571.00
DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $ 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOLINT $ 821,861.00
WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $ 10531200
PRIOR REQUEST (GROSS) $ 93,246.00

GROSS AMOUNT REQUESTED THIS INVOICE: $12,066.00

LESS RETENTION 0% $ 1,206.00
NET AMQUNT REQUESTED THIS INVOICE 5 10,860.00

1220 WEST MATN STREET « MELROSE PARK, IL 60160 « 708-344-9010/FAX 708-344-2036



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 2

TO: The George Sollitt Construction Co. PROJECT: Westingouse High School APPLICATION NO. 5
790 N. Central Ave.
Wooed Dale, 1L 60191 ARCHITECT: APPLICATION DATE: 11/13/07
FrROM: Conirol Engineering Corp. CONTRACT FOR: Temperature Conirols PERIOD ENDING: 11/30/07
2000 York, Suite 102
QOak Brook, lllinois 60523 CONTRACT DATE: 4/1/2007/GSCC#C07045
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection
ith t. S .
CTANGE ORDER SUMMARY with Coniract. See attached sheet
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 1. Qriginal Coniract Sum $1,375,000
previous month by Owner
TOTAL 2. Net Change By Change Orders $0
Approved this Month
-Number Date Approved 3. Contract Sum To Date $1,375,000
1
2 4. Total Completed and Stored To Date $62,101
3
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 5. Retainage:
Net change by Change Orders $0.00 a. 10% of Completed Work $6,210
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's b. ___ % of Stored Material $0
knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, Total Retainage $6,210
and all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the 6. Total Earned Less Retainage $55,891
Owner, and that current payment shown herein is due.
7. Less Previous Payment $46,733
C RACTOR: § 8. Current Payment Due $9,158
Date: E 9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage $1,319,109

Daniel A. Nemeth
Qperations Manager




CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 2 OF 2
Westingouse High School APPLICATION NO.: 5
APPLICATION DATE: 1113/07
PERIOD ENDING: 11/30/07
A B c D | £ F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS |TOTAL COMPLETED Yo BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS _ THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY AND STORED {G/C) | FINISH (C-G)
APPLICATION (D+E) STORED TO DATE
(NOT IN 5 OR E) (D+E+F)
1 {Mobilization $22,750 $5.000 $5,000 | 22.0% $17,750 $500.00
2 |Engineering
3 | Design&Equipment Submittals 43,764 $41,576 841,576 | 95.0% $2,188 | $4,157.60
4 | Project Management 47,000 $4,700 $2,350 $7,050 | 15.0% $39,950 $705.00
5 |Equipment
6 Controllers, workstation 171,000 80 0.0% $171,000 $0.00
7 Valves 45,000 $0 0.0% $45,000 $0.00
8 AFMs 80,000 $0 0.0% $80,000 $0.00
g | Dampers 45,000 $0| 0.0% $45,000 $0.00
10 | Kw Meter 25,000 $0 0.0% $25,000 $0.00
1t | Space COZ sensors 40,000 $0 0.0% $40,000 $0.00
12 | other {actuators, devices, etc.) 95,000 $0 0.0% $95,000 $0.00
13 |Electrical Installation 565,000 $5,650 $2,825 $8,475 1.5% $556,525 $847.50
14 {Software
Programming/Start-up 131,761 $0] 0.0%; $131,761 $0.00
Commissioning 51,375 $0 0.0% $51,375 $0.00
Training 12,350 $0| 0.0% $12,350 $0.00
Page Subtotal
Total All Pages $1,375,600 $51,926 $10,175 $0 $62,101 4.5%] $1,312,899 $6,210




LCONTROL

TENGINEERING CORP.

Date: 12/5/07

Bill To :
George Sollitt Construction Co.
Attn: Accounts Payable

790 N. Central Avenue
Wood Dale, IL 60191

INVOICE

Progress billing #5 for 4.5% completion, net refention, per the

attached schedule of values.

Payment Due by :  1/4/08

Invoice #: 14424
Project :
Westinghouse School
New Construction
P. . # GSCCHCOT045
Cust. # 2287 QurJob# 3848
Total Due This Invoice : 9,158.00J

2000 York ROAD STk 102 Oax BROOK, 1L 60523-8820 ¢ Prone: 630/954-1300 @ Fax: 630/954-1380



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIR DOCUMENT G702

PAGE L OF

3 PAGES

Distribution to:

TO (OWNER):
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PROJECT: WESTINGHOUSKE SCHOOL

APPLICATION NO: 7
3223 W. FRANRLIN BLVD

[l OWNER

CHICAGD, IL PERFOD TO: 11/30/07 [} ARCHITECT
PROJHCOT045 [} CONTRACTOR
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. €O, [}
FROM {CONTRACTOR} ¢ VEA {ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S 44
DeGRAF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DeSTEFANO ARD PARTNERS, LID. PROJECT NO:

300 ALDERMAN AVE
WHEELING, IL 60090

CONTRACT FOR: PORTLAND CEMENT PAVING & CONCRETSE

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved in
previous months by Ownex

TOTAL NET 5 1,161.00
Approved this Month
Number Date Approved
07 11/26/07 550.00
08 11/26/07 255.00
10 11/26/07 550,00
19 11/26/07 1,760.00
21 11/26/97 £97.00
'POTALS THIS MONTH -3 4,852.00
Net change by Chamge Orders % 5,713,900

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the
Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in acgordance witk the Contract Pocuments, that all amounts
have been paid by the Contractor for Work £or which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments recelved
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now
due.

CONTRACTOR:

e: 11/30/07

ARCHITECT'S CERWIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-zite
cbservations and the data comprising the above application,
the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the hest of the
Arghitect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Doguments, and the Contractexr
ip entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...... P -

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from

the amount applied for.)

CONTRACT DATE: 3/05/07

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection
with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .....vvsvnrnnsaes eeenesd 4,240,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ....viieaes errased 5,1583.00
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line % +/- 2) ......000.9 4,245,713.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .. ...... veee  § 2,981,473.00
{Column G on G703}
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10% of Complsted Work & 298,147.00
{Column D+E on G703} '
b. 0% of Stored Material ] 6.00
(Column F on G743)
Total Retainage (Ldine 5a+5b or
Total in Column I of G703) ....... civeaee$ 298,147.00
6. TOTAL EARMED LESS RETAINAGE .....0c0vces- serves§ 2,683,328,
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total}
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line § from prior Certificate) .$ 2,544,425.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ... .vvsvracnannnas [P 136,900,
9. DALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE........r....§ 1,582,387,

[Mine 3 lessz Line 6)

State of: IL
Subscribed affiRoetpes
Notary Publif

RY PUBLIC, STATE OF IELINDIS
1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-1697

CORSTRUCTION IO

By: Date:
ARCHITECT:
By Date:

This Certificate is not negotriable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is
payable only to the Contractor named herein. Isguance, payment
and acceptance of payment are without prejudice te any rights

of the Owner or Contractor under tkis Conktract.



CONTINUATION SHEET ATA DOCUMENE G703 PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICAYE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 7
Contractor's signed Certificakion ia attached. APPLICATION DATH: 21/30/07
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 11/30/07
Use column I on Contracts where variable retainage for lime items may apply. ARCHITECY'S PROJECT NO:
[A} [--rmr-=- B emmmmsoue T frmme @ ====] f-wue B meeel [-coc B w-nn] fesee B oemes] feoo-eew B soreean P o[eese H --nn] [ewww I men-]
MATERIALS TOTAL
[----- WORK COMPLEYTED-~-ww- 1 PRESENTLY COMPLETED
FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED BALANCE
LTEM SCHEDULED APPLICATION {(MOT IN 0 DATE % TO FINISH
HO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE (D+E) THIS PERIOD D OR E} [{D+B+F) s/ (c-&) RETAIRAGE
5 FOUNDATEONS-ARER A 496,000.00 4%6,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 496,000.00 100.0 5.00 4%,600.00
& FOUNDATIONS-AREA B 362,000.00 362,000.00 0.00 0.00 362,000.00 100.0 6.00 36,200.00
7 FOUNDATIONS-AREA C 678,000.00 576,300.00 81,360.00 0.00 657,660.00 97.0 20,340.00 65,766.00
8 FOUNDATIONS~AREA D 310,000.,00 310,000.00 0.00 4. 00 31¢,000.00 100.0 0.00 31,000.00
10 SEABR ON GRADE-AREAM A 143,000.00 143,000.00 0.00 0.00 143,000.00 144.0 6.00 14,300.00
L1 SLAB ON GRADE-AREA B 122,000.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.60 0.0 122,000.00 0.00
12 SLAB ON GRADE-AREA © 213,000.00 196,500.00 0.00 0.00 106,3500.00 50.0 196,500.00 19,650,008
13 SLAB ON GRADE-AREA D 154,000.00 0.60 0.00 6. 00 0.00 0.0 154,000.00 G.00
15 2ND FLR TOP-AREA A 116,000.00 116,000.00 4.00 0.00 116,000,080 100.0 .20 1%,600.00
16 2ND FLR TOP~-AREA B 21,000.00 ¢.00 63,700.00 0.00 63,700.00 70.0 27,300.00 6,370.00
17 2ZND FLR TOP-AREA C 144,000.00 86,400.00 0.00 4.00 86,400.00 60.0 87,600.00 8,640,900
18 2ND FLR TOP-AREA D 3g,000.00 0.060 ¢.00 a.00 G.00 0.0 38,000.00 0.00
20 3RD FLR TOP-AREA D 70,000.00 G.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 70,000.00 0.00
25 LOCKER BASES-AREL A 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 4.00
26 LOCKER BASES-AREA B 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 4,000,000 0.00
27 LOCKER BASES-AREA C 8,000.00 9.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 6.0 8,000.00 0.00
28 LOCKER BASES-AREA D 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 Q,QO 0.00 0.0 30,000.00 0.00
30 MECHANICAL PADS 15, 000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 .00 4,500.00 36.0 10,500.00 450.00
35 CEP STAIRS-AREA A 14,000.00 ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 4.00 0.0 14,000,009 0.00
36 CIP STAIRS-AREA C 8%,000.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 87.,000.00 0.08
40 REINFORCEMENT STEEL 700,000.00 £30,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 £30,000.00 920.0 70,000.00 63,000.00
45 WALK 20%,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.0 201,000.00 0.00

50 CURB 380,000.00 0.0¢ .00 0.00 0.00 0.0 180,000.00 0.00



CONTINUATION SHERT AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 3 OoF 3 PAGES
ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 7
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DAFE: 11/30/07
Tn tabulations below, amounts axe stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 11/30/07
Use column I on Cortracts where variable retainage for line ltems may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
[ 8] fevemmmmm B wewummmn 1 f---- Q@ rems] femmm D =mr=] [--=- B swee] feeer Booooc] [cownnus G wmmmmn I [reee H eome] [uwee T oamee]
MATERIALS TOTAL
[rwmnn WORK COMPLETED--~--- ] PRESENTLY COMPLETED
FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED BALANCE
TTEM BOHEDULED APPLICATION {NOT IN B0 DATE % TO FINISH
NG  DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE (D+E) THIS PERIOD D OR E) (D+E+F) {(6/¢) {c-G) RETAINAGE
55 MONUMENT SIGN 25,000.00 0.00 6.008 0.00 0.00 0.0 25,000.00 0.090
60 BIKE RACK FOUNDATION 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.0 2,000.00 0.00
65 TRENCH DRAIN 15,060.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.480 0.0 15,000.00 0.00
70 COURTYARD FOUNDATION 20,000.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 20,000.00 3.00
1001 CHANGE ORDER #1 1,161.0¢ 1,161.00 0.00 G.00 i,161.00 108.0 0.00 116.00
1002 CHANGE ORDER #2 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,108.00 E00.0 g.00 110.00
E003 CHANGE ORDER #3 995.00 ¢.00 995,09 0.00 995.00 100.0 0.008 100.00
1004 CHANGE ORDER #4 2,457.00 0.40 2,457.00 0.00 2,457.00 100.0 0.00 246.00
4,245,713.00 2,829,361.00 152,112.00 0.00 2,981,473.00 70.2 1,264,240.00 298,148.00




Concrete Construction, Inc.
INDUSTRIAL » COMMERCIAL © RESIDERTIAL

300 ALDERMAN AVE.

WHEELING, 1L 60090 N o E 1/30/07
(847) 541-2140 » FAX (847) 541-2976 o1 11/30/07 8069

CUSTOMER # 1957 JOB# 27112 WESTINGHOUSE SCHOOL
ATTENTION : LISA COLEMAN - A/P
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO. 3223 W. FRANKLIN BLVD
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE CHICAGO, IL
WOOD DALE IL 60191 PROJH#C07045
WORKX COMPLETED IN NOVEMBER 152,112.00
Total Contract: 4,245,713.00
Work Complete to Date: 2,981,473.00
L.ess Retainage: 10 % 298,147.10
2,683,325.90
Less Previous Requests: 2,546,425.10
NET AMOUNT DUE: 136,900.80

P -

Previous Receipts: 2,207,395.00



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO {OWNERY: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 7 Distribution to:
George Sollitt Construction Co. Wesfinghouse High School __ OWNER
790 North Central Ave. 3223 W. Franklin Bivd. PERIOD TO: 11/30/2007 _ ARCHITECTY
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Chicago, Il 60624 . CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTORY; VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
EARTH INC. PROJECT NO: COT045
810 ARLINGTON HTS. RD.
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: 5/9/2007
Ooz.—ugo.u-o m¢m >~Uﬂ —R_Ob_.ma—oz —Hom mu><gmz.—- Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Conlracl.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached. < 000
Change Orders approved in 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ,000.00 as,
previous months by Owner 2. Net change by Change Orders $0.98- (7,1 00v
TOTAL $0.00 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 +/- 2) 582586680 O 2 40O
Approved this Month 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $832-540-00 womg%
Number |Date Approved : {Column G on G703) ‘ ’
(0 Oov 5. RETAINAGE: | u
! a. % of Completed Work §__ %0 § D!
{Column D + E on G703) !
b. % of Stored Material 3
~TOTALS] $0.00]_ ((.100) (Colurn F on G703) 8326700 00,80/
_an change by Change Orders ! Total Retainage {Line 5a + 5b or

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
compieted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and paymenis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: EARTH, INC.

Total in Column | of G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total}
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FiINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

{Line 3 less Line 6}

$74034800 121, 26T

$711.180.00
$3833580 o, OX 1
BIsee7ee |1, A3

State of: Hinois County of:Dupage
Subseribed and sworn to before me this dayof . 2007
Notary Public:

By: Date: My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMGCUNT CERTIFIED $38,133.00

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and

the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Attach explanation if amount ceriified differs from the amount applied for.)
ARCHITECT:

By: - Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only fo the
Contractor named herein. [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prajudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,




CONTINUATION SHEET

Contractor's signed Certification is attached

In tabulations below, amounts are stated fo the nearest dollar.
Use Column 1 on Contracts wherre variable retainage for fine items may apply

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF
APPLICATION NUMBER 7
APPLICATION DATE 11/19/2007
PERIOD TQOj 11/30/2007
. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO C0o7045

C

G. Sollitt Construction Co.
Westinghouse High School
Chicago, 1L

¥

mmn_.q.m Curbs _

SCHEDULED
VALUE

| $10,200.00

$6,200.00 |
I $276,000.00 |

F

G

H

|

VATERIALS

JFROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

{

$0.00 |

$0.00
mmmw 000. co

THIS PERIOD

| $0.00]

$0.00

RESENTL.
STORED
(NOT IN

$6.00

$0.00

K _$0.00 ]

TOTAL
COMPLETED
AND STORED

TO DATE

mabo

mm.a ooo 00 |

Yo

(

BALANCE
TO FINISH
C-G)

mm Noo 8
. $0.00

RETAINAGE

: mm.\‘ moo 8 _
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12/0%/2007 13

Elite Electric Company, Inc.

APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 {nsinyelions on revara sids) PAGE OHEUF _ Pages
To: Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venlure Project: Application No: 4 Disiibution to:
Westinghouse High School OWNER
Pelod To:  11/30/07  ARCHITECT
From: Elite Electic Co., Inc. CONTRACTOR
Project No! CO7045

Contract For: Electrical

Contract Dale. 3712007

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appicalion la made for Payment, ag showm belovs, in carmection wit the Contract CosSnuaticn Sheat, A1 Docement G704, 18 atizehed.

Change Order Summany 4. Original Cenbract Sum $ 9,452 ,500.00
Change Orders approved In Additions Deductons 2. Met change by Change Qrders $ —
previous maonths by Qwner 3, Contract Sum to Date (fine 1+ 2} 5 9482 500.00
Total 4. Totai Completed & Stored fu Date % 640,500.00
Approved this Month {Column G on G703)
Number Date Appraved 5. Retatnage:
’ .. 10% of ooarpleted ek s 54.060.60
{Gotumn D + E on GFO3} T s e J— R
B % of Stured Mateds $ -
Tolals {Colurn F on G103
—[Retchange by-Change Orders
The undarsigned Conbrackor cerlifies that to the best of the Conbractars Mwwu mamnoﬂwmmww_wmwmma o 3 §4020.00
knowiedge, informetion and belief the Work cavered by e Application for & Total Eamed Less Rotainage 3 576 450,00
Payment has been completed in gencidance with the Canlract Documents, that d CLi
all amounts have been paid by the Coreactor for Work for which previaus {Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
Certilicates lar Bayment wese Teousd and payments recieved from ine Qunez, 7. Loss Provious Certificates for Paymant {Lin: 6
and thal cument payment shwn Herein is fow due, from Frior Cerifficals) 13 312,A74.00
8. Curvent Paymeant Dus $ 283,976.00
Contracor; ELITE ELECTRIC GO, INC. 9. Balange To Finlsh, Plus Retainage [ 8,876,050.00
{Line 3 Less Line 6}
By: Date: 11112107 State of: Caunty of:
Snbseribed and wyom tome befate tis Day of
Ronald Spata Notary Pustics
My Comrrission axpves:
Amount Certified $ -
Architect’s Certificate For _umw__:._m:n {Attach euplanaion i ampunt ceriified differs from the amaunt applied fec)
in ascomtance with Mg Gantract Documenls, basad on en-sile observabions amd the data Architant:
comphsing e abave applicaion, the Arshllec! carllitas t {ha Owner el to e bast of e
Archilsets knowiedgs, Infarmation and efiat lhe Wark has progressad as indicated, the By: Dale:

sty of e Work 15 i aeoardancs with e Canlracl Dacuments, asd ¥e Gonlraclor Is
antied to paganerd of the AWOUNT CERTIFED.

This Cestificate 15 nol negetable, The Amount Cestifiad is payatie only io lhe Conlrattee samed herdin. Issuance,
paymeni ahd aceplance aof pa b arawitheut prepdie 19 any fglfs of the Ouiser or Canlrastar under this Conireel

G702-1983

Westinghouse High School
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Elite Electric Co. Inc

&
=4 CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 1 QF 2 ill
[ A\ Document G702, APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
Gontractor's signed Certification is aftached. APPLICATION DATE: 14712407
In tebulafions below, amounts are slated 10 the nearest dollar. PERIOD FROM:
Use Column | on Contracts where vaniable retainage for fine Rems may appY. TO: 14130107
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NG
A B C D 3 | F G H ]
ITEM WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED
m Na. DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This Application AND STORED % DALANCE RETAINAGE
wd VALVE PFREVIOUS Work n plaee (Stored Materialg TODATE {GIC) TO FINISH
= AFPLICATIONS noiinDorE {D+E3F) (©-B)
i Main switchboard, panels, $ - $ - 1% -
* metering, D/C, transformer, $ - E) - 13 -
Open Current Protection $ - $ - 1% -
System and power study $ 300,000.00 % 6,000.00 & 6,000.00 § 2%{ % 504,000.00 | $ 500.00
3 - b - 3 -
meemede o clotags Tighting o 0T $ 220,000.00.13 4.400.00 $ 440000 | 2%13% 215,600.00 1 § 440.00
$° = ] -_1% -
Generator and ATE $  47,000.00 ¥ 940.00 $ 940.00 | 2%] $ 46.080.00 | 3 94.00
— $ - 8 - 1% -
PhonelData, Tescue assist 3. - s - 18 -
and FIA § 67500000 % 43,500.00 3 1350000 | 2%|$ B61,500.00 ] S P+ L S—
$ - $ - $ -
Fixtures and lamps (GE and $ - 3 - | % -
Evans Electric) $ 672,00000)8% 1 3,440,00 3 1344000 2%l $ 858,560.00 | 5 1,344.00
3 - i - $ -
Dimming system (GE and $  91,000.00 $ 1,820.00 $ 1,820.00 | 2% $ 20,180.00 1 3§ 182.00
Evans Electic) $ - 3 - 13 -
3 - § - $ -
TVSS g 21,000.00 $ - 0% $ 21,000.00 | $ -
3 - & - 3 -
Ladder rack for MDF rom $ 104,000.00 % 200.00 $ 200.00 | 2%| $ 9800001 % 20.00
3 - 3 - b -
Conduit, Cable, Boxes, $ - $ . 3 .
Wire and Devices $ - ] - 3 -
Material [A) $ 500,000.00 | % £03,000.00 1 $ 50,000.00 $ 100,000.00 | 20%] $ 400.000.00 | $ 10,000.00
Material (B) $ 5000000019 20,000.00 % 20,000.00 | 4% $ 28000000 | § 200000
Material (C) $ 500,00000 9% 50,000.00 | $ 75,000.00 3 125.000.00 ) 256%! $ 476,000.00 1 $_ 12, §00.00
Material (D) $ 500,000.00 % 10,000.00 § 10.000.00] 2%|$ 490.000.00 { $ 100000
Matertial (Courtyard) §  60,000.00 $ - 0%] § 60,000.001% -
$ - $ - b -
Page Total $ 4,006,000.00 | $ 14334000 1% 151 460.00 | % - $ 205.300.00 | 7% ¥ 3.800,700.00 | § 29,630.00
Grand Total $ 4,096,000.00) % 143,840.00 | § 151 ABD.O0 1S - $ 995,300.00 ] 7%]$ 3,800,700.00 1 $ 29,530.00

Westinghouse High Schaol
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1004

+ SOLLITT

Elite Electric Co. Inc

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 QF 2
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLIGATION NUMBER: 4
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11112107
in tabulations below, amounts are slated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD FROM:
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. TO: 1413007
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B8 [ D | E | F G H 1
{TEM WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED
No. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED Thig Application - AND STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE PREVIOUS | Workinplace Jtored Materig] TO DATE GC) TO FINISH
- — . .. APPLICATIOCNS notinDorE ({D+E+F) {C-G)
Elite Labor (A) $ 1,026,500.00 | $ 100,000.00 § asp0000] (& 135,000.00 | 13%! $01,500.00.1.5. 13.500.00.
Eltatabor (8 1% 4,200,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 $ 10,000.00 3 30,000.001 3% $ 1,470,00000 | §  3,000.00
Elite Labor (C) 1§ T128,000.00° $80,000:00-§— 85,080.00 - — — - §. .. 16500000 | 15%|§ 981,00000 | $ 16,500.00
Elite Labor {0} $ 1,118,000.00 3 §,000.00 $ 5000.00] 0%|$ 1.114,00000 | % 500,007
$ - 3 - $ -
Courtyard 4 400,600.00 $ - 0%l $  100,000.0018% -
Evans Electric Labor (A} $  300,000.00 B = % I@mﬂmcoboﬂmlllnmnji
Elite Labor $ 80,000.00 $ 2,000.60 $ 200000 ] 3%!% 78,000.00 | § 200.00
Material $ 70,000.00 ¢ 1,500.00 $ 150000} 2% § 685000018 150.00
3 - d - 13 -
intercom/Clock System $ 170,00000|% 1,700001 % 1,700.08 3 340000 2% 3 166,600.00 § $ 340.00
CCTV System $ 80,000001% BOO.OO | 8 2800.00 3 1,600.00 | 2%| § 78,400.00 13 160.00
Airphone $ 10,00000 % 10000} 8 100.00 g 20000 2%|$ QRC000( 9 20.00
Card Entry % 44000018 44001 % 44,00 $ 88001 2%| % 4312001% 8.80
Infrusion $ 70600005 706001 % 706.00 3 141200 2%|$ 65018800 | 8 141.20
$ - $ - 13 -
3 - 3 - 1% -
3 - $ - 1% -
$ - 3 - 13 -
$ - $ - 1% -
$ - § - 1§ -
$ - b - 1% -
3 - 3 - 13 -
§ - $ - 1% -
$ - $ - 18 -
$ - ] - 18 -
Page Total| § 5,356,500.00 $ 203,350.00 1 $ 141,850.00 | $ - $ 345200.00| 6% $ 5,011,30000]% 34,520.00
Grand Total] $ 9,452,500.00 $ 347,180.00 | B 203.310.00 1 § - ] £40,500.00 | 7%} $ 8,812,00000 | § £4,050.00

Wastinghouse High School



FROM: GLOBAL FIRE PROTECTION COMPANY JOB ' WESTINGEOUSE HIGH SCHEOOL APPLICATTION NO: 2 Page: 1
5121 THATCHER ROAD 3223% W. FRANKLIN BLVD. PERTOD ENDING : 11/30/07
DOWNERS GROVE, IL. 605i5 CHICRGO, I INVOICE NUMBER @ 24372

GFFCO JOB #: C 07079
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCETION
TO: 790 N. CENTRAL AVE. ARCE: CONTRACT NO: GSCC #C07045
CONTRACT DATE: 04/20/07
WOOD DALE Ih 60191

JOR DESCRIPTION:

| | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS |

i PREVIOUS TOTAL | | | TOTAL CONTRACT INCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS......... e $ 935,008.00
| o e e f

| == CURRENT w == i H | AMOUNT COMPLETED TO DATE.......... e e B 57,200.00
| e i i e e e | | | RETAINAGE - 10.00% OF WORK COMPLETED

i Nunbex Date | | | 10.00% OF STORED MATERIAL

| e e e e i { } POTAL AMOUNT RETAINED .. ... ... criiiniianairinnns -] 5,720.00
[ [

| SEE ATTACEED CONTINUATION SEEET FOR DETAILS | COMPLETED %0 DATE LESS RETAINAGE ............c-0..ns LB 51,480.00

i OF CHANGE ORDERS i

| i | PREVIOUS AMOUNT BILLED ............ [ Ciaas 3 46,980.00

| | | |

§ e e B i T e i CURRENT AMOUNT DUE ............ e e saes § 4,500.00

i TOTALS TO DATE 1 | |

o e T T e T |

H NET AMOUNT | { AMOUNT REMAINING .......... Cearen 5 883,520.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of State of: ILLINOIS

the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the %5344A

Work covered by this Applzaation for Payment has been Subscribed and sworn to before me this ’/'day of "[:lejalljrvtb‘e)i
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, é;li)CBl*
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Rotary Publi h-{_’ﬁlﬁgx- /
Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were

issued and payments received from the Owner, and that My commission egpires: %?..

current payment shown herein is now due . g 9 2 e
“QFFECEAL SEAL”
) Julie Campbell
Notary Pubdic, State of llinois  §
¢ My Commission Expires 8!22/2010

3, it o
b

BRCEITET'S CERTIFICATE FOR PRYMENT BMOUNT CERTIFIED. ... 0t v vt eannnecnvatsarrananesaancs .8
In accordance with the Contract Decuments, basesd on

on~site observations and the data comprising the above ARCHITECT :

application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that

to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information By: Pate:

and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIEP is payable
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of Payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Ownex or Con-

of the AMCUNT CERTIFIED. tractor under this Contract,

"RIA-03°




Job Nuwmbix: 07079 WESTINGHOUSE HIGE SCHOOL Application No.: 2 Periad From: 11/01/07 Page Number 2

Project # : GSCC #C07045 Invoice Number : 24372 Thru: 11/36/07
e wJORK COMPLETED o COMPLETEDR
ITEM SCHEDULED  PREVIOUS THIS STORED AND STORER BALANCE
MUMBER DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION PERIOD  MATERIALS 1O Dare % T0 FENISH RETAINAGE

1 BASE CONTRACT

1 DESIGN 87,060.00 52,200.00 5,000, 00 .00 57,200.00 66 29,800.00 5,720.00
2 LABOR 413,000.00 .00 .0G il .00 ¢ 413,000.00 .ao
3 MATERIAL 435,000.00 .00 00 .00 .00 0 435,000.00 .00

Total BASE CONTRACT 935,000.00 52,20G.00 5,000,900 .00 57,200.00 6 B877,800.00 5,720.00

Job Totals 935,000.00 52,200.00 5,000.00 .00 5%7,200.00 & 877,800.00 5,720.00
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE ONE QOF PAGES
TO OWNHIGEORGE SOLLITT/OAKLEY CONS PROIECT: WESTINGHOUSEHS. APPLICATION NO: Distribufion 1¢:
790 N CENTRAL CHICAGO, IL [ Jowner
WOOD DALE, IE. 60191 PERIOD TG: 11736707 P CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: | JARCHITECT
STREICH CORPORATION CONTRACT DATE [ JCONTRACTOR
8230 S 86TH COURT
JUSTICE, IL 60458
CONTRACT FOR:WATERPROOFING VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application iz made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contracl.

Continuation Sheet, ALA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ks 260.000.00
2. Net change by Change Crders Y . 0.00
3. CONTRACTSUM TODATE (Line 132} s 260,000,030
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE & 29.575.00
{Cotumn G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a [0 % of Completed Work $ 2,957.50
{Colurin D + E on G703)
b. %% of Stored Material b Q.00
{Column F on G703)
Total Retatnape (Lines Sa+ Sbar
Totat in Columm T of G703) % 2,951.50
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 26,617.50
(Line 4 Jess Line § Total) 5
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line & from prior Certificate) ¥ 1 8,000
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ¥ 8,617.50
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 233,382,50
{Line 3 less Line 6}
CHANGE ORDER GUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved

&

in previous months by Owner

Total approved this Manth

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Dider

.wmm AWERIGAN _zﬁ.ﬁ.-ﬁmm Om ARCHIECTS, .”.Rm HEW <.sz ANE, KV, S_hwx_zmﬂoz U(Nmaum..mm..ok
Users may obtain vafidation of this document by requesting of tha license a completed AIA Document D401 - Cerlification of Document's Authenficity

The undersipned Contracior certifies that to the best of the Contractor's kmowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
ooEEﬂoa in acoerdance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by ths Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment wore issued and
payments received from the Owter, and that current payment shown hesein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: § CORPORATION

UV

State of: inois A C
Subseribedand sworn to before i
Motary Poblic: A%

My Commission expires: 3(23/11

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME

NCTARY PUBLIC - w:ﬂ.m OFILLINGIS
MY COMMIBZION EXPIRES:031231 {

In accordance with the Contract Docoments, based on on-site observations and the dala
comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Arciitect cetify to the
Owaer that to e best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractar is entitled ta payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3

{Attach explanation if amenn certified differs from the amoust applied for. nitiaf all
figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet thet changed 1o conform to the

amount certified. }

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.:

By: Date:
ARCHITECT:

By: Dare:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTTFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuznce, payment and acceptance of payment are withont
mm&amﬁn to zny Bghts of the Owmer or Conactor under this Contract
5 EB LT (5) g7
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CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 | PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Bocument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contractor's signed ceriification is atiached. APPLICATIONDATE: 10/31/2007
In mhulations below, amaunls are stated o the nearest Goltar. PERIOD TO:  11/30/2647
Use Calumn I on Coniracts where varizble vetainage (or Eine itesas may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
WESTINGHOUSE H.S.
A B C p__ | B E g H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDUL:D WORK COMPLETED MATER TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS] THIS PERIOD FRESENTLY COMPLETED G+0) TO FINEH {IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C-& RATE)Y
D +E) MNOTIN TODATE
1 [WATERPROOFING TUNNEL $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.60 30.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
2  IDAMPPROOYING
AREA 1 £18,000.00 $£10,000.00 $8.000.00 $18,000.00 {0D.00% F0.00 §1,800.00
ARFAZ $14,465.00 £$10,000.00 $4.575.00 $11.575.00 30.00%| $2,893.00 $1,157.58
AREA 3 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.006 $14,008.00 $0.00
A¥EA4 $12.682.00 $0.08 $0.00 §0.00 $12,682.00 $6.00
3 |CAULEIRG
AREA 1 $49,212.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 $49,212.50 £4.00
AREA 2 $49,212.56 $0.00 F0.60 $0.60 $46.212.50 $0.00
AREA3 $49,212.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,212.50 $0.00
AREA 4 $49.212.50 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $49.212.50 $0.00
$260,000.00 $20,000.00 |  $9,575.00 $29,575.00 $230425.00 + $2.957.50

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license
Cetilication of Dacument Authenticity

a completed AlA Document D401 -
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Streich Corporation  Augrmiconracer
ifinais Otflce: indlana Office: '

8230 8™ Court « Justice, |L. 60458 8537 Bash St., Ste. 1 « Indianapolis, IN 46250

(708) 594-5300 ¢ Fax (708) 594-5377 {317) 577-2660 « Fax (317) 5772661

E-Mail: StreichCorp@aol.com

NOVEMBER 16, 2007

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION
790 N CENTRAL :
WOOD DALE, IL 60191

RE: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
3223 W FRANKLIN BLVD
CHICAGO, IL

INVOICE
INVOICE NUMBER: 20002223

AMOUNT DUE THIS BILLING:  $9,575.00

NOTE: THIS INVOICE IS FOR THE NOVEMBER DRAW REQUEST.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE GIVE ME A CALL. THANKS, DENISE

aly harrier

SESAHE  gegagiation of
INSTITUTE ameries

Proud Meniber of the 4Alv Barrier Association of America
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APPLI O>..._|_OZ bZ—U Omm..—-:H—O>.._.m FOR PAYMENT a1a DOCUMENT G702 (Instructions on roverse side} PGR ONE OF  PAGES

Fotawlal. TG |

TO OWNER:

A e g i

PROJECT: Westinghouse High Schood APPLICATION NO.gq __ammmmu Distriburion to:
3223 W. Frankiin Blvd. PERIOD TO: [} OWNER
Chizage, IL 60624 PROJECT NOS.: [ ARCHITECY
K&l Cystom Case, inz. Environmental Systems Desgin 11192007 CJ CONTRACTOR
Hebron, I 50034 Chicago. It 60604 (W]
CASEWORK
CONTRACT FOR;

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment. as shown below, in connection with the Conrract.
Conrinuaiion Sheet, ATA Document G703, is armached.

199,008.00
i. ORIGINAL CONTRHACT SUM_ ... ... .. __.__.. £ —
2. Net change by Change Orders . ... ... ... ... s TR
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 + 2)........ 4 59
4. TOTAL na_s,vrm._.mﬂ & STORED TC DATE ... ... g
{Columa G on G704}
5 _ REAIRAGE: 597.00
4 % of Completed Work $
(Gourns D + F on G703) 0.00
b, __...% of Storcd Marerial b
(Column F on G703}
Towal Reminage (Line 53 + 5b or 557.00
Towl in Colomn Xof G738y . .. ... ... ... ... 3
§,373.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . . .......... 8
{Line 4 less Line 5 Towl)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 0.00
[Linc 6 from prior Cemificate) . ................ 3
h«.nﬂ.ng
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ... ..............| s |
o . BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 183.627.00 )
{Line 3 Iess Line 6) $
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Tow changes approved in $0.00 $0.00
previous months by Owner $0.00 &0 i
Towal approved this Month A0 w_.._ 00
TOTALS oo

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contracior certilies that 10 the best of the Conlracror's knowledge, infor-
enarion and beliel the Work covered by 1his Application for Paymeni has been compieted
in Zecondance with the Contract Decumends, that 2l amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
ments received (rom the Owner, and that cuorrent payement shown herein is now due

CONTRACTOR: &NH Cicorem

Mwﬁmf /\lmbs
Size of: Q

County of:

Subscribed and swormn to before
me this day of
Nomey Public:

My Cormmission cxpires:

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

0 accordance with the Contraci Documents, based on on-sile observations and the dat
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that i the best of the -
Arxchitect’s wncinamn. information and belief the Work has progressed a5 indicated, the
quality of the Work s in accordance with the Conuract Documents, and the Contractar
iy entitled te payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . ... it £

(AFach explanation if amouni certified differs from ibe amount applied for. Initial
all fignres on bfs Application and o ibe Continuation Sheel thal are changed lo
conform o the amount certified.}

ARCHIITECT:

By: Dawe:
“This Certificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
1actor named herein, [ssuance, payment and acceptance of paymeat are without
prejudice w any rghts of the Owner o Contractor under this Conract.

.{%1

AA DOCUMENT GF2 + APPLICATICN AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT # (992 EINTHON » AIA® » £1992 = THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCH HTECTS, I35 NEW YORK
AVENUE, NW., WARSHINGTON, DO 20M65292 » WARNING: Unlicensed pholoctpying violales LIS, copyright laws and wil subject the violsior Io legal prosecution.

G702-1992

nbc..‘_Oz" You shauld use an originat AlA socument which has this caution printed in red. An origina! assures that changes will not be obscured az may occur wien documents are reproduced.
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2 2
CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 Qnstructions on reverse side) PAGE  OF TPAGES
; )
ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAVMENT, APPLICATION NO.:
o T M PROJECT. CO7045-1124 ' 1111972007
conmining Contractor's signed Coertification, is atachexd. \Westingh t0h School APPLICATION DATE: 11H92007
In abulations below, amounts are stared o the aearest dolisr estinghouse Hig 00 PERIOD TO:
Use Column | oa Contracts where variable rewinage for line ilemas may apply. ARCHITRCT'S PROJECT NO.:
A B L IM] E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOYAL .
TTEM SCHEDULED | rpoyas pREVIOUS PRESENTLY ,m%% i % Eﬁ%om. ﬁ%ﬂww%%wv
5C 1 WORK 3 ST A :
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WO VALDR APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD Hor ™ TODATE | (6 O FINISH RATE)
O B D OR E) (DsE+8) (C-G)
1 shop drawings, Teview and ST 54000 00T 3597000 3000 $507000 0% — 59700 - N
developrrent of materials /0
2 Area A $94.083.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $94,083.00
3 AreaB $14,179.00 $0.00 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 0% $14172.00
4 Arsa € $66,462.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00 $0.00 ) $66,462 00
5 AreaD $12,336.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00 §£0.00 0% $12336.00
.
TOTALS $186,600.00 $0.00 §5,870.00 $0.00 $5.576.00 Ky $193,030.00
= AIA DOGUMENT G703 » CONTINUATION SITEET FOR GF02 » 1992 EDIEION & STA® » ©1092 » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCINTECTS, 4755 NEW YORK )
AVENUE, N%.. WASHINGTON, DC. 200065292 = WARNING: Uinlicensed pholocopying violates LS. copyright kows and will subject the viakster 1o legal prosecution, G703-1982
A ‘

CAUTION: You should use an original AlA doeument which has this caution printed in reg. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may acour when documersts are reprotuced.
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By 8157413565

.
.

12/85/2887 12

© TO: General Contractor

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

George Sollitt Construction Co. 3223 W. Franklin Bivd.
780 N. Contral Ave. Chicage, 1. 60524
Wood Dailg, i 601911266

FROM: {CONTRACTOR) VIA ARCHITECT:

ANDERSON AND SHAH ROOFING, INC.
23500 COUTY FARM ROAD
JOLET, I 60431

GONTRACT FOR: ROOQFING WORK

PROJECT: Westinghouse High School

AVA DOCUMENT G702

APPLICATION NO.: ONE DISTRIBUTION TO:
OWNER X

PERICR TC: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT X
CONTRACTOR X

ARCHITECT

PROJECT NO: CO7045

SUBCONTRACT DATE: 2/28/07

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED

N PREVIOUS MONTHS

BY OWNER ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
TOTAL

APPROVED THIS MONTH
NUMBER DATE APPROVED

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS 30.00

THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR CERTIFIES THAY TO THE BEST OF THE
CONTRACTORS KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF THE WORK C{OVERED

£Y THIS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACGORDANCE

WITH THE GONTRAGT DOCUMENTS, THAT ALL AMOUNTS HAVE BEEN PAID BY

THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK FOR WHICH PREVICUS CERTIFICATIES FOR PAYMENT
WERE [SSUED AND PAYMENTS RECIEVED FROM THE OWRER, AND THAT CURRENT
PAYMENT SHOWN HEREIN 15 HOW DUE

CONTRACTOR: ANDERSON AND SHAH ROOFING, INC.

APPLICATION IS MADE FOR PAYMENT, AS SHOWN BELOW, IN

CONNECTION WITH THE CONTRACT CONTINUATION SHEET,
AlA DOCLIMENT G703, 18 ATTACHED :

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM : $1,362,000.00

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00

3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1 +- 2) $1,362,000.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $320,000.60
(COLUMN G ON 703}

5. RETAINAGE:

a 10 % OF COMPLETED WORK

(COLUMN D+E G703} $32,000.00

b. 10 % DF STORED MATERIAL

(COLUMN F ON G703} $0.00

TOTAL RETAINAGE (LINE 5a + 5b OR

TOTAL IN COLUMN | OF G703) $32,000.00

&, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $286,000.00

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE FOR

PAYMENT $0.00

8, GURRENT PAYMENT DUE $268,000.60

9. BALANCE TO EINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $4,874,000.00
{LINE 3LESS UNE 8}

STATE OF ; ILLINOIS COUNTY OF: WiLL

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO EEFORE ME THIS 16th. Day of November, 2007
NOTARY PUBLIC:

BY: DATE: 11116407 WY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07106100

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM ENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED ....ocosmsumsssssrsseesrees OO
ARCHITECT:

I ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BASED ON ON-SITE CBSERVATICNS BY: DATE:

AND THE DATA COMPRISING THE ABOVE APPLIGATION, THE ARCHITECT CERTIFIES TO
THE OWNER THAT TO BE BEST OF THEARCHITECTS KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BELIEF THE WORK HAS PROGRESSED AS INDICATED, THE QUALITY OF THE WORK 1S IN

ACCORDANGE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR IS ENTITLED

TO PAYMENT OF THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NO'T NEGOTIABLE, THE AMOUNT
CERTIFIED IS PAYABLE ONLY TO THE CONTRACTOR
NAMED HEREEN, ISSUANCE, PAYMENT ANC ACCEPTANCE
OF PAYMENT ARE WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY RIGHT

OF THE DWNER OR CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT,
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA G703
AlA DOCUMENT G702, APELIGATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, CONTATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNED CERTIFICATION 8 ATTACHED. PROJECT: Westinghouse High School APPLICATION DATE: 111607
PERIOD TO: 11/30/07
IN TABLLATIONS BELOW, AMOUNTS ARE STATED TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: CO7045
A B c D i E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS COMPLETED BALANCETO
M DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD| PRESENTLY AND STORED 8% FiNESH
NO. VALUE APPLICATION STCORED {DEAF) {GIC) {C-3) RETAINAGE
1 |ROOFING MATERIAL- NORTH SECTION
NORTHCOAST 90,000 0 90,000 ¢ 90,000 100 0 9,000
2 |ROOFING LABOR -NORTH SECTION
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. £0,000 0 60,000 0 60,000 100 0 8,000
3 |ROOFING MATERIAL- EAST SECTION
INORTHCOAST 140,000 0 ! 0 0 0 110,000 0
4 |ROOFING LABOR -EAST SECTION
ANDERSON & SHAH ROQFING, INC. 70,000 i i 0 0 0 70,000 0
5 |ROOFING MATERIAL- SOUTH SECTION ‘
NORTHCOAST 160,000 g 0 0 0 0 160,000 0
5 JROOFING LABOR -SCUTH SECTION
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 110,000 0 0 0 1) 0 110,000 0
7 |ROOFING MATERIAL- WEST SECTION i
INORTHCOAST 190,000 D g n 0 g 190,000 9
8 IROOFING LABOR -WEST SECTION
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC, 152,000 0 0 0 D 0 152,000 0
g |SHEET METAL WORK- NORTH SECTION
12,000 0 i g 0 0 12,000 0
10 |SHEET METAL WORK- EAST SECTION
415,000 0 ] g 0 0 15,000 0
14 |SHEET METAL WORK- SOUTH SECTION
. 22,000 0 o] o 0 0 22,000 0
12 ISHEET METAL WORK- WEST SECTION
98,000 0 0 0 0 0 26,000 0
13
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 |OVERMEAD & PROFIT
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 205,000 0 30,000 0 30,000 15 475,000 3,000
15 {INSURANCE & MOBILIZATION .
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 140,000 0 140,000 0 140,000 100 .0 14,000
TOTALS:|  $1,362,000 S0} $320,000 30 $320,000 23|  $1,082,000 $32,000

12/95/2887 12:59




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AJA DOCUMENT G702 (instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF

PAGES
TO (OWNER} . The George Sollitt Construction Co. PROJECT: Westinghouse H.5. APPLICATION NO: 3 Distribution to:
790 N. Central Ave. 3223 W. Franklin Ave. PERIODTO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Chicago, IL 60624 CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR) IFE&S, Inc. VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S OWNER
2040 W. 16th St. PROJECT NO:
BROADVIEW, IL 60155 2
CONTRACT FOR: Contract Date .
Appfication is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
ooz.ﬂgnd.ox.m >—U—um|_0>.—-moz mo_...m mv><§mz.m. Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .. $205,000
Change Crders approved In ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | 2. Net change by Change Orders .......co.ieviicereeicesreeaieee et erine e $4,129
previpus months by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line T4/~ 2} ..ooirrcermiecrcre e e iecenieneas $209,129
TOTAL 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ... $114,704
Approved this month {Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE:
1 $648.00 a - 1000% of Completed Work ‘ $11.470
2 $3.481.00 {Column D + E on G703)
b. . of Stored Material $0
{Column F on G703}
Total Retainage Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column { of G703} .. $11,470
TOTALS _ $4,129.00 _ $0.00 | 8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.... $103,234
Net Change by Change Orders $4,129.00 {Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
The :aﬁ.._...waazma Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractar's knowiedge, 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
and befief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been complagiswiiuasy e MENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) ... $74,023
accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid byhe Om._ﬂugb_.. mmk.. m chm... T PAYMENT DUE ., $29,211
Gontractor far Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued ghd NOTARY v%mmr“,%\mm Mw_mm.w . MENE&Z E TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE .. $105,895
payments received fron the Owner, and that current payment shown herein § Mm oW aﬁ_ nogammmmoz mx“u_mmn P 5, less Line 6)
Contractor: IFE&S, INC. b A SiBlBAERS lHlinois County of: Cook
Subscribed and mi@wﬂnm«: this M.\&r\ day of b&m.\ - 2007
; Notory Public: \v
By: - _ Date: \ M\\ .w}\ 0 N My Commission expires: U‘\,M.D \_ {0
AMOUNT CERTIFIED _. OO AN S— $29,211.00

ARCHITECT"S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance wth the Contract Documents, based on on-site cbservations and the
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies o the Owner that to the
best of the Architect’s Knowiedge, Information and betief the Work has progressed as
Indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance wih the Contract Documents, and

the Contractor is entitled o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.}
ARCHITECT:

By: N Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the
Contracior named herin. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET : PAGE  OF  PAGES

o

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing ~ APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/19/07
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dofar. PERIOD TO: 11/30/07
Use Column | on Contracts where variabile retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 11/1/07
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
A B c D E F G . H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. | VALUE EFROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND (GIC) TO FINISH 10%
APPLICATION STORED STORED TO DATE {C-G)
Woestinghouse HS {D+E) (NOTINDORE) (D+E+F)
1} Administration 10,000 10,000 ) 0 10,000 100% 0 1,000
ZiTnsurance 6,150 6,150 o o] 6,150 100% 0 615
3 Fireproofing 163,850 66,098 28,327 e] 94,425 58% 69,425 9,443
4Tntumescent fireproofing 25,000 0 0 o 0 0% 25,000 0
5|Change Order 1 648 4] 648 0 648 100% 0 65
6{Change Order 2 3,481 0 3,481 4] 3,481 100% 0] 348

209,129 82,248 32,456 ¢ 114,704 55%] 94,425 11470




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 {instructians on reverse side) PAGE OME OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER): Public Bldg Commission Of Chicagt PROJECT: Wesiinghouse High Scheol APPLICATIGN NC: & Distribution to:
3223 West Franklin Boulevard OWNER
Chicago, Hlinois PERICD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTORY:  Alr Design Systems. Inc. YA George Sollitt Construction Company ~ GSCCPROJECTNO: C07045

12011 “¥est Bist Street
Willow Springs. Minels 60480
CONTRACT FOR: Yentilation Work

790 North Central Avenue
Wood Dale, Hlinois 60181

CONTRACT DATE; April 6, 2007

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved

in previous months by Owner ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
TOTAL
Approved this Month
MNumber Date Approved
TOTALS 0.00 0.00
Net change by Change Orders 0.00

The undersigned Contradior certifies that to the best of the Cantratior's knowiedge,
information and belief the Wark covered by this Application for Payment has been

Application is made for Peyment as shown below, in conneclion with the
Contract Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINALCONTRACTSUM. . ... iinn. $ 3,421,190.00
2. NetchangebyChange Orders ............................. $ 0.60
3. CONTRACTSUMTODATE (Line1+2}....................... $ 3.421,190.00
4. TOTALCOMPLETED & STOREDTODATE ................... $ 813,330.00
{Calumn G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
a 10 % of Completed'Work ¢ 81,333.00
(Column D + E on GY03)
b. % of Stored Material $
(Colurmn F on GZ03)
Totai Retainage (Line Sa + 5b or
Totelin Columnlof G703) ..., $ 81,333.00
8. TOTALEARNEDIESSRETAINAGE ..................... ... $ 731.9%7.00

{Line 4 less Line 5 Tolal)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

completed in accordance with the Contract Bocuments, that all amounts have been PAYMENT (Line  from prior Certificate) ................ $ 510,102.00
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerfificates for Payment were 8 CURRENTPAYMENTDUE... ... $ 221,895.00
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown 9. BALANCE TOFINISH, PLUS BETAINAGE .................... $ 2,605,193.00
herein is now dus. {Line 3less Line B)

State of: Mlineis Zaint
CONTRACTOR: Subscribed mSMWEoS to beforeg me thi: v& imomp

MNotary Pubtic: A E\J A Al
By D ! Date; 11/30/07 My Commission expires: 2) A g NO PUBLIC, w._.m_px._.w#ﬁvﬁmmﬁ%wﬂw

; — 1Y CONASSION EXT RS .

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In sccorgance with the Contract Documents, besed on on-site observations and the
dats comprising the ahove application, the Architec? cedifies o the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledgs, information end belief the Wark has progressed
as indicated, the quality of the YWork is in accordance with the Contract Documents,
and the Contractor is enfitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED ... $

{(Attach explanation if amount certified differs fram the amount applied for)
ARCHITECT:

By Bate:

This Cenfficate is hot negatiable. The AMCUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contracior
named herein. lssuance. payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights
of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

Al4 DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AMD CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT " 2AY 19332 EDITION ~ AlA™ @ 1383
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE GF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENLE, N, WASHINGTON, D.C 20008

G7(2-1583



0347-07 - WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL AR DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side} PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES
AlA Document G702, ARPPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 6
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07
In tabulations Below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TC: 1143072007
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. GSCC PROJECT NO:  C07045
A B (o] D ] E F G H ]
ITEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Y% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (G/C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED | ANDSTORED (C-@)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE} (D+E+F)
1 Mobilization 31.800.00 31.800.00 0.00 0.00 31,800.00 100% 6.00 3,180.00
2 Drafting / Submittals 127,000.00 76,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 86,000.00 68% 41,000.00 8,600.00
3 Buiiding "A” 1st Floor
4 Equipment 41,850.00 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 41,850.00 0.00
5 Material From Paid Stock 75.500.00 15,000.00 14,500.00 6.00 29.500.00 3%% 48,000.00 2.950.00
6 Fabrication 85,000.00 17,000.00 34,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 60% 34,000.00 5,100.00
7 Rough-In 185,500.00 38,000.00 18,500.00 0.00 56,500.00 30% 128.000.00 5.650.00
8 Trim 20,6800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 20,600.00 0.00
9 Building "A" 2nd Floor
10 Equipment 20,000.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0% 20,000.00 0.00
11 Material From Faid Stock 35,000.00 7,500.00 7,250.00 0.00 14,750.00 39% 23,250.00 1,475.00
12 Fabrication 42,000.00 8,600.00 12.500.00 0.00 21.100.00 50% 20,900.00 2,110.00
13 Rough-in 92,800.00 18,000.00 0,300.00 G.00 28,300.00 30% 64,500,060 2.830.00
14 Trim 10,300.00 0.060 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0% 10,300.00 0.00
15 Building "B" 1st Floor
18 Equipment 28,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 29,600.00 .00
17 Material From Paid Stock 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 54,000.00 0.00
18 Fabrication 61,480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0% 61,480.00 0.00
19 Rough-In 133.850.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 133,850.00 0.00
20 Trim 15,000.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0% 15,000.00 0.00
21 Building "B" 2nd Floor
22 Equipment 28,600.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.060 0% 28,600.00 0.00
23 Material From Paid Stock 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 54,600.00 .00
24 Fabrication 61,480.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 61.480.00 0.00
25 Rough-In 133.850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 133,850.00 0.00
26 Trim 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 14,000.00 0.00
27 Building "C" 1st Floor
28 Equipment 53,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 53,500.00 0.00
29 Material From Paid Stock 96,500.00 47,500.00 9,500.00 0.00 57.000.00 58% 39,500.00 5,700.00
30 Fabrication 114,000.00 57.000.00 23,000.06 0.00 80,000.00 70% 34.000.00 8,000.00
31 Rough-In 240,800.00 72.900.00 72,500.00 0.00 145,400.00 B0% 95,500.00 14,540.00
32 Trim 26,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 26,700.00 0.00
33 Buiiding "C" 2nd Floor
34 Equipment £3.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 53,500.00 0.00
35 Material From Paid Stock 88,500.00 47.500.00 0.00 0.00 47,500.00 49% 49,000.00 4750.00
36 Fabrication 112.080.00 56,080.00 11.500.00 0.00 57,.580.00 60% 44,500.60 6,758.00
37 Rough-in 240,900.00 72,800.00 24.000.00 0.0C 86,900.00 40% 144,000.00 89,680.00
38 Trim 26,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 28,700.00 .00
38 Building "D" 1st Fioor
40 Equipment 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 34,000.00 0.00
41 Material From Paid Stock 62,000.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 62,000.00 0.00
42 Fabrication 70.700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 70,700.00 0.00
43 Rough-in 153,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 153,800.00 0.060
44 Trim 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 17.000.00 0.00

SUBTOTALS: | 2756.090.00 | 566.780.00 | 246.550.00 | 0.00 | 81333000 30%| 1,942.760.00 | 81,333.00




0347-07 - WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL AIR DESIGN SYSTEMS. INC.

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. containing APPLICATION NUMBER: &
Contractor's signed Cettification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/18/07
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIODTO: 11/30/2007
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. GSCC PROJECT NO:  CO7045
A B [ ] | E F G H i
{TEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL %% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS  THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (G/C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED | AND STORED {C-G)
{D+E}) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) {D+E+F)
45 Building "D" 2nd Floor
46 Equipment 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 34,000.00 0.00
47 Material From Paid Stock 62,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% §2,000.00 0.00
48 Fabrication 70.700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 70,700.00 0.00
49 Rough-In 153,800.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0% 153,900.00 0.00
50 Trim 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 17,000.00 0.00
51
52 Insulation 291,500.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 291,500.00 0.00
53 Air Test & Balance 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 36.000.00 0.00
54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
55 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
57 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0% G.00 0.00
58 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 6.00 0% 0.00 0.00
59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
&1 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
683 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 G.00 0% 0.00 0.00
B6 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 6.00
68 .00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.Co
71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
72 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
75 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
76 . 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
77 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 (.00 0% 0.00 0.00
78 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0% 0.00 0.00
78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
a8z 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
83 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
84 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.60 .00
87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTALS : 865,100.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% £65,100.00 0.00

GRAND TOTALS : 3,421,190.00 566,780.00 248.550.00 0.00 £13,330.00 24%| 2.607.860.00 81.333.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONE OF 6 PAGES

Distribution to:

TO OWNER:

George Sollitt Construction Company
790 N. Ceniral Ave.

Wood Dale, 1L 60191

FROM CONTRACTOR:
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.
444 East State Parkway, Suite#123
Schaumburg, Hlinois 60173-4538

CONTRACT FOR: HVAC Piping Work

PROJECT:
Westinghouse High School
3223 W. Frankdin Bivd.
Chicago, IL

VIA ARCHITECT:

DeStefano and Partners, Lid.

APPLICATION NO: 6(APPROVED)

IPS Job # 1382-P1392A06
CONTRACT DATE: 04/06/07
GSCC PROJECT NO: CO7045

APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 OWNER
PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

4

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATICN FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown befow, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..........ocneee trirsssisesseann s ns e snenasn $  3,994,810.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ...cocucssisncnnn o $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 142} wccvceercerrrrrremis . $ 3,994,810.06
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ... 3 498,088.00
(Column G on G703}
5. RETAINAGE: :
. a._10.0_% of Completed Work _ 49,807.00
{Column D + E on G703)
0.00

b._0.0_% of Stored Material
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage {Line 5a+5b or

Total in Column 1 of G703}

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.........osevenee
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{Line 6 from prior Certificate)...........iii

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE....ccornincrerirnnnscaasns

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Line 3 less Line 6}

48,807.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowiedge, infor:
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for payment has been completed |

in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Date:_ 11/16/07 __

Frederick S. Oyer, Vice President
State of; ILLINOIS

Couniy of. COOK
Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ 16th__ day of __ November,__ , 2007

¥ P
Notary Public: x % @\\(&.&\w

My Commission expires;

&

[
4

OFFICIAL SeAL "
KATHY & ERNST
STATE

NOTARY PyBY,

WRARAP
i

B
b

OF LLINOIS
EXPIRES:08110/10

ic -

COMMISSION

Y

3

Lo

PP

-

448,261.00

hu

225,252.00

P

223,008.00 _ quality of the Work is in accordance with the contract Documents, and the Contractor

3,546,549.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE.FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the contract Documents, based on on-sife observations and the data

comprising the above application,

the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the

is entitled to paymeant of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial}

CHANGE QRDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | alf figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheef that are changed to
Change Orders approved in conform fo the amount cerfified.)
previous months by Owner 0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 By: Date:
Totals 0.00 0.06 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
NET CHANGES by Change Order 0.00 tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

{in the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AIA G702-1992 shall govern this document)



CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 2 OF 6 PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar.

PROJECT: Westinghouse High School

3223 W. Frankiin Bivd.

APPLICATION NO: 6(APPROVED)
APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07
PERIOD TO:  11/30/07

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for tine items may apply. Chicago, Il GSCC PROJECT NO: C07045
iPS Job # 1392-P1392A06
A B8 C | D i E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NG, DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH (iIF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE (GIC) (C-G} RATE)
(D+E) 3 ORE) (DHE+F)
1 SUBMITTALS 40,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00( 87.5% 5,000.00 3,500.00
2 SHOP DRAWINGS 43,000.00 21,500.00 10,750.00 32,250.00} 75.0% 16,750.00 3,225.00
3 MOBILIZATION 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00§ 100.0% 0.00 4,000.00
4 RENTALS 55,600.00 8,340.60 2,780.00 11,120.00 | 20.0% 44.430.00 1,112.00
5
6 MECHANICAL INSULATION
7 FIRST FLOOR- AREA "A"
8 Materiat 18,360.00 1,836.00 1,836.00| 10.0% 16,524.00 183.60
9 Labor 27,540.00 2,754.00 2754001 10.0% 24,786.00 275.40
10 FIRST FLOOR- AREA "B"
11 Material 10,800.00 0.00 0.0% 10,800.00 0.00
12 t.abor 16,200.00 0.00 0.0% 16,200.00 0.00
13 FIRST FLOOR- AREA "C"
14 Materiat 16,200.00 1,620.00 1,620.00] 10.0% 14,580.00 162.00
15 Labor 24,300.00 2,430.0C 2,430.00| 10.0% 21,870.00 243.0C
16 FIRST FLOOR- AREA "D"
17 Material 6,480.00 0.00 0.0% 6,480.00 0.60
18 L.abor 8,720.00 0.00 0.0% 9,720.00 0.0¢
19 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "A”
20 Material 8,640.00 864.00 864.00 | 10.0% 7.776.00 86.40
21 Labor 12,960.¢0 0.00 0.0% 12,660.00 0.00
22 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "B"
23 Material 5,400.0C C.00 0.0% 5,400.00 ¢.00
24 Labor 8,100.06 0.00 0.0% 8,100.00 0.00
25 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "C"
26 Material 12,960.00 1,296.00 1,206.00F 10.0% 11,664.00 129.60
27 iabor 19,440.00 0.00 0.0% 19,440.00 0.00
28 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "D
29 Materiai 6,480.00 0.00 0.0% 6,480.00 0.00
30 Labor 9,720.00 0.00 0.0% 9,720.00 0.00
31 MECHANICAL ROOM: A-216/ B-200
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 361,900.00 110,456.00 18,714.00 0.00 129,170.00¢ 33.0% 262,730.00 12,817.00
(in the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AlA G703-1992 shall govern this document) G703-1992

p1392a08.xis- 1




CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 3 OF 6 PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed Certification is aftached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated o the nearest dollar.

PROJECT: Wesiinghouse High Schoot

3223 W. Franklin Blvd.

APPLICATION NO: 8{APPROVED)
APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07

PERIOD TO:

11/30/07

Use Coiumn | on Conéracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Chicago, iL GSCC PROJECT NO: C0O7045
IPS Job # 1382-P 1382
A B C | D ] £ F -G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERICD STORED AND STORED % TG FINISH (IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE {GIC) (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) D ORE) {D+E+F)
1 Material 14.040.00 0.00 0.0% 14,040.00 0.00
2 tabor 21,080.00 0.60 0.0% 21,080.00 0.00
3 MECHANICAL ROOM:; A-300
4 Material 1,080.00 0.00 0.0% 1,080.00 0.00
5 Labor 1,620.00 6.00 0.0% 1.620.00 0.00
6 MECHANICAL ROOM: B-300
7 Material 1,080.00 0.00 0.0% 1,080.60 0.00
8 Labor 1,620.00 0.00 0.0% 1,620.00 0.00
g MECHANICAL ROOM: C-220
10 Material 1,080.00 0.00 0.0% 1,080.00 0.00
11 Labor 1,620.00 0.00 0.0% 1,620.00 0.00
12 MECHANICAL ROOM: C-231
13 Material 1,080.00 0.occ 0.0% 1,080.00 0.00
14 Labor 1,620.00 0.00 0.0% 1,620.00 0.00
15 MECHANICAL ROOM: C-300
16 Material 1,080.060 0.00 0.0% 1.080.00 0.00
17 Labor 1,620.00 0.00 0.0% 1,620.00 0.00
18 MECHANICAL ROOM: D-208
19 Material 2,160.00 0.00 0.0% 2,160.00 0.00
20 tabor 3,240.00 0.00 0.0% 3,240.0C 0.00
21 MECHANICAL ROOM: D-300
22 Material 1,080.00 0.00 0.0% 1.080.00 0.00
23 Labor 1,820.00 0.00 0.0% 1,620.00 0.00
24
25 HYDRONIC TEST & BALANCE 17,000.00 0.00 0.0% 17,000.00 0.09
26
27 CHEMICAL TREATMENT 8.500.00 0.00 0.0% 8,500.00 0.00
28
29 CORE DRILLING 10,000.00 0.00 0.0% 10,000.00 0.00
30
31
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 482,100.00 110,456.00 18,714.00 0.00 129,170.00| 26.8% 352,930.00 12,917.00
{In the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AlA G703-1982 shali govern this document) G703-1982

p1392a06.xls- 2




CONTINUATION SHEEY PAGE 4 OF 6 PAGES

ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 6{APPROVED)
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. PROJECT: Westinghouse High Schoaol APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07
In fabulations befow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 3223 W. Frankiin Blvd. PERIOD TO:  11430/07
Use Coiumn | on Coniracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Chicago, IL GSCC PROJECT NO: CG7045
IPS Job# 1392-P 1392
A B c [ C [ E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE [{cle} (C-Gy RATE)
(D+E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
EQUIPMENT
1 CHILLERS 510,000.00 0.00 0.0% 510,000.00 0.00
2 AIR HANDLING UNITS 0.00 0.00 | #DIV/G! 0.00 0.00
3 HEATING COILS .00 0.00 | #DIV/OI 0.00 0.00
4 AIR HANDLING UNIT, TAG: AHU-3 45,000.00 0.00 0.0% 45,000.00 0.00
5 AIR HANDLING UNIT, TAG: AHU-4 134,000.00 0.c0 0.0% 134,000.00 0.00
8 A.C UNITS! CONDENSERS 52,500.00 0.00 0.0% 62,500.00 0.00
7 BOILERS 160,000.00 0.00 0.0% 160,000.00 0.00
8 PUMPS/ HEAT EXCH/ HYDRONIC SPECIALTY 55,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00; 41.8% 32,000.00 2,300.00
9 UNIT HEATERS 161,900.00 0.00 0.0% 161,800.00 0.00
10 CABINET UNIT HEATERS 0.00 0.00 { #DIv/O! 0.00 0.00
1 FIN TUBE RADIATION 0.00 0.00 | #D1V/01 0.00 0.00
12 ELECTRIC UNIT HEATERS 0.00 0.00 | #DIV/O! 0.00 0.00
13 PANEL RADIATORS 0.00 0.00 | £DIV/O! 0.00 0.00
14 RADIANT CEILING PANELS 7,000.00 0.00 0.0% 7,000.00 0.00
15 VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES 41,600.00 0.00 0.0% 41,600.00 0.00
16
17 PIPING- EQUIPMENT INSTALLATIONS
18 INSTALL- AIR HANDLING UNITS 14,800.00 0.00 0.0% 14,800.00 0.00
19 INSTALL- A.C UNITS/ CONDENSERS 7,700.00 0.00 0.0% 7,700.00 0.00
20 INSTALL- CHILLERS 4,800.00 0.00 0.0% 4,800.00 0.00
21 INSTALL- HEAT EXCHANGER 1,200.00 0.00 0.0% 1,200.00 0.00
22 INSTALL- PUMPS 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 4,400.00 (.00
23 INSTALL- HYDRONIC SPECIALTIES 10,400.00 0.00 0.0% 10,400.00 0.00
24 INSTALL- BOILERS 5,400.00 0.60 0.0% 5,400.60 0.00
25 INSTALL -PANEL RADIATORS 31.700.00 0.00 0.0% 31,700.00 6.00
26 INSTALL- FIN TUBE RADIATION 9,600.00 0.00 0.0% 9,600.00 0.00
27 INSTALL- CABINET UNIT HEATERS 9,800.00 0.o00 0.0% 9,800.0C 0.00
28 INSTALL- UNIT HEATERS 7,600.00 0.06 0.0% 7,600.00 0.00
29 INSTALL- ELECTRIC UNIT HEATERS 700.00 0.00 0.0% 700.00 0.00
30
31
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 1,767,200.00 110,456.00 41,714.00 0.00 152,170.00 8.6%| 1,615,030.00 15,217.00
{Ir: the event of a confiict the exact pre printed language of AlA G703-1992 shall govern this document) G703-1992

p1392a06 xls- 3




CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 5 OF 6 PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMERNT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar.

PROJECT: Westinghouse High Schoot

3223 W. Franklin Blvd,

APPLICATION NO: 8(APPRCOVED)
APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07
PERIOD TO: 11/30/07

p1382a06.xls- 4

Use Column ! ont Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Chicago, iL GSCC PROJECT NO: CO7045
IPS Job # 1392-P 1392
A B C | D [ E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FiNiSH (IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE (GIC) {C-G) RATE)
(D+E} D OR E) (D+E+F)

1 PIPING- HVAC INSTALLATION
2 FIRST FL.LOOR- AREA “A"

3 Material 154,500.00 15,450.00 54,100.00 69,550.00| 45.0% 84,950.00 8,5565.00
4 Labor 212,245.00 10,659.00 63,604.00 74,353.001 35.0% 137,852.00 7.435.30
5 FIRST FL.OOR- AREA "B"

8 Matierial 95,000.00 0.00 0.0% 95,009.00 0.00
7 Labor 129,506.00 0.00 G.0% 129,500.00 0.00

8 FRST FLOOR- AREA "C"

g Material 137.500.00 27,505.00 34,375.00 61,880.00| 45.0% 75,620.00 6,188.00
10 Labor 184,665.00 27,700.60 36,930.00 64,630.00F 35.0% 120,035.060 6,463.00
i FIRST FLOOR- AREA D"

12 Material 61,000.00 0.00 0.0%! 61,000.00 0.00

13 fabor 74,350.00 0.00 0.0% 74,350.00 0.00
14 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "A”

15 Materiat 78,000.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 16,600.003 20.0% 62,400.00 1,560.00
16 Labor 101,930.00 6,120.00 9,175.00 15,285.001 15.0% 86,635.00 1,629.70
17 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "B"

18 Material 52,500.00 G.00 0.0% 52,500.00 0.00
19 Labor 65,150.00 0.00 0.0% 65,150.00 0.00
20 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "C”

21 Material 112,000.00 22,400.00 22,400.00| 20.0% 89,600.00 2,240.00
22 Labor 147,900.00 22,190.00 22,190.00| 15.0% 125,710.00 2,219.0C
23 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "D"

24 Materiat 61,000.060 0.00 0.0% 81,300.00 .00
25 Labor 83,550.00 0.00 0.0% 83,550.00 .00

26 MECHANICAL ROOM: A-216/ B-200
27 Material 120,500.00 0.00 0.0% 120,500.00 0.990
28 Labor 163,650.00 0.00 0.0% 163,650.00 0.00
29 MECHANICAL ROOM: A-3030
30 Materiat 11,500.60 0.00 0.0% 11.500.00 0.00
31 Labor 12,400.00 0.00 0.0% 12,400.00 0.00

TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 3,826,040.00 250,280.00 247,788.00 0.00 498,068.00 ¢ 13.0%; 3,327,972.00 49,807.00
(In the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AlA G703-1992 shall govern this document) G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET

FPAGE 6 OF 6 PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed Certification is atached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

PROJECT: Westinghouse High School
3223 W. Franklin Bivd.

APPLICATION NO: 8{(APPRGVED)

APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07
PERICD TO:  11/30/07

Use Cotumn | on Coniracts where variabie retainage for line items may apply. Chicago, iL GSCC PROJECT NO: CO7045
IPS Job # 1302-P1392A06
A B [ | D [ E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FiNiSH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE {GIC) (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)
1 MECHANICAL ROOM: B-300
2 Material 11,500.00 0.00 0.0% 11,600.00 0.00
3 l.abar 12,400.00 0.60 0.0% 12,400.00 0.00
4 MECHANICAL ROOM: C-220
5 Material 11,500.00 o.oc 0.0% 11,500.00 4.00
& tabor 12,400.00 0.00 0.0% 12,400.00 0.00
7 MECHANICAL ROOM: C-231
8 Materiat 11,500.00 0.00 0.0% 11,500.00 0.00
9 Labor 12,400.00 0.00 0.0% 12.400.00 0.00
10 MECHANICAL ROOM: C-300
11 Materiat 11,500.00 0.00 0.0% 11,500.00 0.00
42 L.abar 12,400.00 c.00 0.0% 12,400.00 0.60
13 MECHANICAL ROOM: D-208
14 Material 16,770.00 6.00 0.0% 16,770.00 0.00
15 Labor 32,500.00 0.00 0.0% 32,500.00 0.00
16 MECHANICAL ROOM: D-300
17 Material 11,500.00 0.00 0.0% 11,500.00 0.00
18 Labor 12,400.00 0.00 0.0% 12,400.00 0.00
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 3,994,810.00 250,280.00 247,788.00 0.00 498,068.00 | 12.5%| 3,496,742.00 49,807.00
G703-1992

(In the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AIA G703-1992 shall govern this document}

p1392a06.xls- 5




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Al DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGE(S)
TO OWNER: SoMit/Ozkley 1.V, PROJECT: Westinghouse APPLICATION NO: & Distribution tn:
750 North Central Ave 3223 W. Frankiie Bivg
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Chicago, IL PERIOD TO: 30-Nov-07 X JOWNER
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCEITECT: | X JARCHITECT
Oakley Construetion Co. Ine. DeStefano & Partaers [X]contracTOR
7815 8. Claremont Ave. FROJECTNOS:  1446R ]
Chicago, Minois 60620
CONTRACT FOR: Renovakion CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Paywent, a5 shown below, in connection with the Comtraet,
Contimeation Sheet; AIA Document G703, is atfached.

:

mmm».mﬁammumaowzmmﬁ.mzmzemmoznognawwooéﬁu
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 10200184 5 Seapkae,
2. Netclimge by Clomge Onders 5 $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 £2) 10.3bs ! K g [ATE T T
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 7O ! <$ o
DATE  (Columu G on G703) lo,2¥1,0 b -
5. RETAINAGE: (Original Cantract Oaly) .
a_10_% of Complefed Work $ Y103 7 geonpme .
{Calumn D + E on G703) ’
b._ 0 % of Stored Marerial g 0.00
{Colamn F on G707
Tartal Retainage (Lines Sa+ 5b or
Total in Coliron 1 of G703) hY S68,626
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5,623 ,31-
{Line $Less Line 5 Total) : N
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TR e PR Ay 3
8. CURRENT PAYMENT BUE LB18,49Y ¢
9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCT LDBMC DETATGACE Y1282
(Eine 3 jess Line b) ! ! ¢

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in proviess months by Guner
Total approved ihis Month £2))
TOTALS
. NET CHANGES by Change Order 0 an | e

The padersigned Contrantor cerlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
infonuation and befief the Work covered by this Application for Paymient has beeq
completed in sccordance with the Contract Documents, that aH amounts have beer paid by
the Coutractor for Work for which previous Cetificates for Payment were issyed and
payments received from the Owner, and that curront payment shown kecein s now due.

CONTRACTOR: Oakley Consrruction Co., Inc.

By: . Date:

Anthony 8. Kwateng, Vice Pragigant
Seate of [Hinois County of Cook
Subscritbed and swom to before me this 19th day of November, 2007
Notary Public: Shebrette Grace-Burt
My Commission expires;

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE EOR PAYMENT

In accordance with fhe Contraci Dacuments, based on gn-site ebsarvations and the data
comprising the application, the Architert vertifios to the Cromer that to the best of the

Archilacts beede s 1o

SIIIULRNIITL

o mmd Beiioy e Wk L Pragressed a3 mdicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordanee with the Contract Decuments, and the Comiractor
is enfifled fo payment of the AMITINT CERTIRIED,

AMOUNT CERTHIED ... ...... 8 1,214 310

{Attach explanation if amouny certified difiers frou the cmount applied. Initial all figvres on s

Application and onthe Continyation Sheet it are chaiged to conforn: with the anommn certified )
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

Tais Cenlificate is not negotizble, The AMOUNT CERTIFIFD is payable only t0 fre
Corntractor named heren, issuance, paymen and seceplance af pavment am w e s

PLGILURE 0 a0y Nghls of the Uwner or Contractor under this Contract.

ATA DOCUHIRENT 5212+ APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOH FAYMENT - 1662 EDITICN « MA - S1ogp

THE AMERICAN MSTTUTE CF ARCHITECTS, 1725 NEW YORK AVE, AW, WASHINGTOW. DO 5)006-5252

Té¢:a1T LBBZ/6Z/TT

PETCPEPELL
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703
ALA Docmment G702, APTLECATION AND CERTIFICATION FUR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 8
Comrastor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10 -Nov-(7
In tabulations below, amounts are stated ts the nearest dollar. r Westinghonse H.S. ﬁ FERIOD TO: 30-Nov-07
Use Column ! on Contraets where variahla retamage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 1446R
"N B C D i E F G 3 I
i DESCRIFTION OF WORK CONTRACT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NG VALUE [ FROMEREVIOUS | 1A PERGS— op FRESENTLY | COMPLEYED G+0y TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-Gy
. D+5) MNOTIN TODATE .
L1301 39337 | pory D7) 56OLE | g9 05w
Geaers! Conditions - Oakley Const, 588300400 $280,959.00 Blie | 254 yg ¢ 3322693461 3648%; 356097200
nd - Qakley Const. $60,107.00 £60,107.00 $0.00 f $60,107.00 160.00% $0.00
oe - Oalidey Const. $93,860.00 393.260.00- 20.00 $93,260.00 100.00% £0.00
General Cleanup- Osidey Canst, $75,240.00 s0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (.00% $75,240.00
 Dowes, Frames, Hardware- Material $467,080.00 $13,345.00 $9.650.00 $22,395.00 $80%(  $444,605.00
Doars,Frames, Hardware L abor-Oakfey Const $144,386.00 $5.00000 | /O, 008D mfoiomt $5,000.00 345%)  $139,886.00
Struciral Stecl- K&K, fron Works &,543%,005 S56.544.000.00 $4.425,500.00 | 5%, 107 420605650 m 133 ( 967 ss.6345000 86.06%)  -$912.458.00-f.
Pool - Phoznix Pools $580,000.00 $319,000.00 . $53,000.60 $412,000.00 TLO3%|  $168.000.00
‘Wond Laboratory Casework-Charles Schoamo 3286,600.00 $0.00 30.00 30.00 0.00% $288.600.00 30
Resilient Flooring/Carpeting- TBL $247,573.60 $0.00 30.08 30.00 000%|  S247,675.00 50
Carroll Seating $4i6,800.00 0,60 s8N 30.00 U6} S416,800:00 30
Fud Jes vice Eyaipment- Apex aketing S418,850.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.06 {.00% 3413,250.00 £
Dawa Companies $146,800.00 $139.250.00 $0.00 $139250.00 §5.38%4 $6,750.00 313975
;
]
A / .-J
e | - T _ ¥
GRAND TOTALS S10353322.00 sarel 1349333 o —smse el 65% 1677 TOE|  Se6Eae
19,366154 404344 1| e _ | j
b AH1 0 L4163

A DOCEETET B700 - COMNMNUATION SHEETFOR G702 - 1892 EDVITON - ALA - D152

THE ABERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1795 NEw VORK AVENUE, Miw,

WASHINGTOM, 1.0, 200065737
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMNET G702 (intructions on revarse side) PAGE ONEOF 2 PAGES

TO OWRER: BPROJECT: Wastinghouse HS APPLICATION NO.: 2 Distibution ta:
Qakley Construction Chicage, il PERICDTO: i alpival) OWNER
7815 Smuih Claremant PROJECT NOS.. CONST.MGR.
Chicage, 1L 80820 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRAGTOR: ik CONSTRUCTION MARAGER COMNTRAST DATE,
Precision Metals & Hardware, Inc. . Mlllw
E2BS N. 124th Streel A LTy
Mivmukee, Wi 53225 HeY 7 &
CONTRACT O Doors, Fremas, Hardware
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR _v><gmz.._. Trie undersignad Contrastar certifies fhat 10 tha best of the Canractor's ktowledgs, infos-
Appliceiion is made for payrment, as shown below, in connection with the Contragt. 3&8 and batial, the Wark coveres by this Application for Payment has bean completed
Ceaouation Shest, AIA Document G703, is afached. in anoordance with the Contract Documents, that afl amounts have basn paid by the
Cantracior for Wark Jor which pravious Cerdificates far Payment were lssued and pay-
1. DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 467.000.40 rmenis racaived from the Owner, and that sumant payment showm heraln is now due.
£. Net change by Change Orders $ CONTRACTOR: = \ ““
3. CONTRACTSUMTO DATE {(Line 1+ 2) 5 467,000.00 BY: DATE: 115007
. Stephen J. Waltin
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE . 3 32.385.00 Siate of: Wisoonsin
{Column G ON G703) County of: Milwaukes
Sunsoriped and swom 1o befere
5. RETAINAGE: me iz G day of November, 2007
a. ig % of Comgleted Work § 2,230.850 . Tl
{Calumas D + E on G103} M §
. % of Stored Matasial 3 k M ” :
{Cotumm F op G703) ‘ Nmlary Public: C
Total Reteinege {Une Sa + Sbor 3 2,.235.50 [y UDImmssion axpiros: G4sdi s
Total in Column 1 of G733) R
& TOTAL EARNED LESS HETAINAGE $ 20,155.50 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Line 4 Jess Line 5 Tolal)
In accardancs with the Contrag! Dacuments, based on an-site observations and the dala

LSS FHCTGUS LERTITIATES SOR FAVEENT Ey t2ninen crmraieing thin anrlieation. #he Capsination Manaoer cerfifies to e Qurer thiat ta the bestof the
H3ne 6 rom prior Centificate) Corstruction Mananer's knowledye, intemation and balief the YWork hag nrogressed a3 indcated, e
. quality of e Work is in sccordanoe with the Contract Doguments, and 1he Goniractor
&, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 8, MO s wliied fo payment of e AMOUNT CERTINED.
4. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT GERTIFIED $
#tine 3 inss Line 6 $ 446,844.50 {Attach axplanation if amoual carlified giffers from the ampunt applisd for. Jnltie!
al figures on this Agelieation and on the Confinuation Shast that ars changsd (o
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS conform to the amount carfified.)
Total ehanges appreved It
previeus ronths by Ovmers CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Tolal approvisd s Moath By: DATE:
Tonr s This Cerfilicale Is ol negaligbls, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable onjy tu the Contractor
NET CHANGES by Chenge Onder named herain. lssuance, paymant and accsplance of payment sre without prejudica
to any rights of the Owner or Contracter undey fis Contrac!.
AlA DOCUMENT GFU2 APPLICATICH AND CERTIFIGATE FCR PAYMENT - 1592 EDITION - AIA - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 735 NEW YORK

AVENUE, 1. WASHINGTCN, GC 20006-5702. WARKIEG: Uniioansad photucopying viclaten 1.5, capyright Iwws s will subject he viviater o Tegat gresscutian. G7o2-1982

Zb el 1BBL/EC/TT

PETEPEPELL

LSNODATAYO
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OOZ.—.—ZC)-—._OZ m_._ mm..—.. e AlA BOCUMENT G703 (Instruclions on reverse side) PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: z
Confractor's signed Certificafion is aitached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/5/2007
n tabulations helow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 9/30/2007
Use Column 1 on Gontracts whers variable retainage for fine iteme may apply. ARCHITECTS PROJECT WO
A B e D i E F G H. 1
FTEM DESCRIPTIGN OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL 5% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PREIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G- TO FINSH
ABPLICATION STORED AND STORED c-6)
D+B NOTIN TODATE
DORE) D+E+P ,
iHardware 199,188.00 0.00 0.00 00| &/ 199,188.00 0.00
Hollow Metal Frames 79,784.00 13,345.00 8,050.00 2036500 %.N.\. 57.388.00 2.239.50
Hollow Metal Doors 37.637.00 0.004 .00 000 g 37,637.08 0.00
Wood Door "101,011.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f - \. 101,011.00 0.00
Shkintess Steel Doors 34,362.00 a.0o 0.00 0.00 6 34,392.00 0.00
Stainless Steal Frames 14,988.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.\. 14,988.00 0.00
487,000.001 13,345.00 8,050.00 0.00 29.385.00 \w&a 444 £05.00 2,230.50
5/
AIA DOCLMENT G703 * APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT *MAY 1983 EDDITION * AIA* ® 1883
3703-1883

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

Zbi6B LBBZ/6Z/T1L
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PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE

S2EL N L2ATR &', WILWAUKEE, WI,

Custbmer !

OAKLEY (ONSTRUCTION
7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVEN.E
1L, 60620

CHICAGO .

333 Pat: Z62-TBL-%240 Paxi n42-TBL~4643
INVOICE
Invoice # 113183
Date 01 NCV 2007
Account :OBKLEY
Page No. :1

ghip To
Westinghouse High School
/0 Oakley Construction
2993 Wegt Franklin Boulevard
Chicage, IL 60624
Vinee @ 1-312-236-0471

jalespersoia: Garth Cl Cumbomix

sales Ordec: B520

LETTER OF INTENT Terms: Net 30 days
Customir

rder Shio

B/O

Description Unit Price Extension

CO#1

Revigad contract

Progress Billirg Invoice

Original Contract Amount 467,000
Tnveice $§ 13070 28 SEP 2007 13,345

.00
.00

Contract Balance 453,655
55202
1. hn frame
J. bag mutes
1 bundle T anchors
This PFrogressive Billing:
HME - Hollsw Metal Frames 9,080

e o A A e n s o A A i Do, W

e e g ety AT B 37 mone ok AR T Do put B men sua i JB
.-uu”mmm.pwmmwmwmmmmwmmmwwlmmmﬁvuwﬂwmmm

original contract

Previous invoice
Contract open
This invoice
Balanze open

o eyt et sy WO D TR o Y

T R e AR R

Shiprent
Sniprment
Shipnwent
Shipnent
Shipnent

Te/81  =Hbvd

= $451,655.00
- %,050.00
= §44+4,605.00

oo 1yl W T g 34 WA vma e vl SO el L

s e mo puee e T Dod sonn o B2 IR BT 208 TOD ISR IR T D00 daml

22 00T 2007
22 QIT 2007
22 CIT 2007
I0 QIT 2007
30 COT 2007

.00

.00

Product Sub-Total §9,050.00
 EXEMPT ILILINOIS . $.00

Total 59,050,00

—

1SNODATITAYO PEICPEPELL ckbie8  LBBZ/6C/TT



PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE, INC.

WMATN OFFICH, 1285 NORIR 7124TH BPREET. MILWEDKEE, Wl 53225 el 262-7131-3240 FAX: 282-781-3642

PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : 060341C
sales Order #: 8520.7

Swid Toi ghip To:
DAKLEY CONSTRUCTION Westinghouse High Scheool
7815 SCUTH CLAREMONT AVELUE c/0 Oakley Construction
3223 West Franklin Boulevard
CHICAGC, TL 60620 Chicago, IL 60624
Vince @ 1-312-296-0471
(OBKLEY)
Date Viz Data Shipped Freight Pro. # C¢.Q.D.
10/30/07 PLANT TRUC 10/30/07 $.00Q
SBalespernon Cugtoner Ordos Job § broject #
Ge LETTER OF INHIE 060341C
Product ¥ shipped Inggeription Carton #
112877 ([ S:ngle 3 Eided Frame F 16 UL C 4 858 3072 CRS

WALD RH Elev# 1(PACR ; MT ; W3SF)

8520E

1 hm frame

1 bag mutes

1 bundle T anchors

The maberials | isted have been reowivel complate and wndamiged. Any conetaled shortages or danages must e repacted within 5 days-

Byt {Bign) _ » Date:
(Prink} | . No. &! Pleces:
12/11  3o9d 1SNBDAT VO PETZPEDEL L

chicl  28BZ/6C/TT



PRECISTON METALS &% HARDWARE, INC.

MALN OFFICE, 3265 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILWSIKEX, W 53225 tely 262-~781-3248 PFAX: 262-TBY-3543

Sold To:

OARLEY CONSTRUCTION
7815 SCUTH CLARFEMONT AVELNUE c/0 Oakley Construction

PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : 060341C
Sales Order #: B520.6

Bhip Tory
Westinghouse High School

3223 Wegt Franklin Boulevard

CHICAGC, IL 60620 Chicage, IL 60624
Vince @ 1-312-296-0471
{OBRKLEY) i
bate via bute Shipned Freight Pro. ¥ c,0.D.
10/30/C7 PLANT TRUC 10/30/07 %.00
Salesparsan Cuztomer Oréer qob # Projuest #
GC LETTER OF INUTE 060341C
Product # shipptd [repoription carton #
112870 1 teapsom Frame F 16 UL € 4 534 6072 CRS WELD
RHA Blevd 7BR(SM COORD ; S8 ; PACR ; FB)
112878 1 Transom Sidelite Frame F 16 UL C 4 858 6072
CHS WELD RHA Elev# 31(PACR ; FB ¢ MT)
113693 1 Tvansom Frame F 16 UL B 4 534 3072 GALV WELD
v Elev# Z(PACR ; M)
113686 1 Teransom Frame F 16 UL B 4 718 6072 CRS WELD
Bia Elevd# TB(SM COORD ; 8S ; PACR ; FB)
113687 A Transom Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 3072 CRS WELD
L Blev# Z (PACR ; MT)
113688 2 Transom Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 3072 CRS WELD
Ry Blev# 2 (PACR ; MT)
113689 1 peansom Sidelite Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 6072
APRg WELD LER\RHR Elev# 11 (PACR ; MI)
113680 1 T~anzsom Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 3072 CRS WELD
®H Blev# -(PACR ; MT ; RLEC-STK[6211 Fs1)
113691 ] Teansom Sidelite Frame F 16 UL B 4 B58 3072
%S WELD ME Elev# 3A-LHR(PACR ; RPD-SMS ; MT)
1136452 2 Transom Sidelite Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 3072
CRE WELD 1H Elev# 3A-RER (PACR ; MT)
113693 1 T pransom Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 6072 CRS WELD
xkkkkANHRH® Continned on page 2 FFIEEEIIEE
Te/21  Jovd 1SNODAZ V0 PETSPERPELL ZP BB £LBBZ/EC/TT




PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE, INC.

MAIN OFFICE, 326% NORTE 124TH 8TREEL. MILW.IKEE, Wl H3325 Tad: 262-781-3240 PhX: 262.781-3643

PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # - D60341C
Sales Order #: 8520.6

Soid Tet ship Te:
OAKTL.EY CONSTRUCTION Westinghouse Eigh School
781% SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE C/0 ODakley Construction

3223 West Franklin Boulevard
CHICAGC, IL 60620 Chicago, IL 60624

Vince 8 1-312-296-0471

(OARLEY)
Dute Via Dute Shipped Freight Pro. # ¢.0.p.
16/30/07 PLANT TRUC 10/30/07 $.00
Balespereorn Custoner Order Jolx # Proiost &
Ge LETTER OF INUE 060341C
Product # Shappad fhasgription carten £

xxkkkkskk* Continued from page 1 Fhxwdrdihk
RiA Elev# 78(SM COORD ; PACR ; FB ; MT)
8520F
14 hm frames

1 bayg mutes/mallion anchors
bundleg T anchors

Phe muberlzls isted have been recelvel compli:be and undumsged. Any concexled shorceges or damages mest be reported within 5 duys-

By: {Sign) _ Dates
(Print) - Na. of Plepes:
T2/£T Sb¥d LSNOODAT DAO PEIZPEPELL ch e  iBAZ/6C/11



PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE, INC.

MR IN U'f:FIQE, 5,68 NORTH 134TH s___m_.tj_g_'z;‘_n_-ﬁwwrgzn. it 55225 Pgl: 262-7E1-9340 FPAX: 2E2-7RLHE43
. i,
T I

PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : DE0341C
Y, e Sales Order %: BE20.5

SN F M

goid To Bhip Te:

CAKLEY ONSTRUCTION Westinghouse High School

7815 BOJTH CLAREMONT AVENJE ¢/0 cakley Construction

_ 3223 West Franklin Boulevaxd
CHICAGO, IL 60620 Chicago, IL 60624
: Vince @ 1-312-296-0471
(OBRKLEY)

prre via Date Shipphd Freightt Pro. # g.o.b. !

16/22/07 PLANT TRUC 10/22/07 : £.00

Saluaparson Gusktomer Ordex Job # Brojeet #

GC LETTER OF INTE 06a0341C
product # shipped B acription arton {iw
112877 1 Single 3 8:ded Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 3072 CRS

WELD RH Blevi 1{PACR ; MT ; W3BF)
18 (1)

8520D

1 hm frame

1 bag mutes

1 bundle T anchors

)

i

/ -
)/ [ ANASL

The materials listed bave neen raveived complabe wnd undameged. Any conceaiad shortageEs of duoages MIST be reported within 5 days.

By: {(#ign} _ Tttty
{Print) - . No., o Piscow:
oY w&g
‘ w/ Jop
]
1Z2/pT  Hovd
LENODAT YO PETZPEPELL FA R f’-B@E;_EZTII o




PMF Tag Sheet

Attn: Garth

Iob# 8520D Job Name: Westinghouse High School

Date: 10-11-07 1.ocation: Chicago, IL.

S hip Date w/o: 10-19-07

Cingles: 1 Specials: Total Frames: 1
‘ Spexial Holes: Total Holes: |
fiilencers [33] T Anchms [6] 1% x 83/8

Pt 1 1) T

Jvullion Chaﬂnels (3

l-luinln#lun#!ﬁllnilluuullll&llnt!!luulllns'lnlrnnﬂnﬂuuukunal-llll-Inllil

o218

Te/8T  Hbvd
1SNODATTAVD PETZPEVELL Zhegd  LBBE/BE/TT



PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE, INC.

M4IN OFFICE, 5235 RORTH 124TH STREED, FILWAURIE, Wi 53235
H Lo Y

L ey

.

e 1N,
L BaEE 1S |
R |3

i (0T g zooy
e

Sold Tos
. ORKLEY C'ONSTRUCTION
7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AYVEMNUE

CHICAGO IL 60620 | |
(OAKLEY)

'project #
sales Order #:

Tel: A6E-TH1-3240 FAX: 262-7BL-BH4R

060341C
B520.4

Bhiy Toi
Westinghouse High gchool
¢/0 OQakley Construction
3223 West Franklin Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60624

" Yince @ 1-312-296-0471

Hate Vi Date Shipped Fraight. Fro. # ¢.0.D,
10/22/07 PLANT TRUC 10/22/C7 $.00
Salegperyem Custower Order Job # Froject #
GC LETTER OF INTSE 0e0341C
Froduct # Shipped mmcriprion
112877 1 gingle 3 8ided Frame F 16 UL B 4 B58 3072 CRS
WwELD RH Elev# 1(PACR ; MT ; W3BF)
alzs (1)
gs520C
1 hm frame
!
1
AL R

The materials Lipted nave pbaea roreived conplvke znd undam: ged.

Awy songeales shortages o damages must be TEperbed within & daya.

2 o L2 [C7

By: {(5ign) Dage:
{Print} _ . No. 0F Pleuws:
TZ/91 3ovd

LENDDATTHIO

PETZPEPELL

Zbi6R  LEBZ/6Z/TT



'PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE, INC.

MAXN OFFICE, B!65 RT
| ooT 29 2T ’

]

Sold To:
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION
815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENLE

- P mTTI
: ] 1%4'*1-1 STRERY, TCCLRAUNRGE, WI 53235
Alrra N mem = F L d '

R, EE et

UL

. CHICAGO. IL 60620

Tol: 2EZ-TBL-3240 FAX: BE20781-3643

PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # :r 060343C
gales Order #: B520.3

ghip ot
Westinghouse High School
¢c/0 Oakley Construction
4223 West Franklin Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60624
-~ yined @ 1-312-298-0471° 7 T 7 T 77

(OAKLEY)
pate Via Date Bhipped rreight Pro. # Cc.0.D.
10/22/07 PLANT TRUC 10/22/C7 $.00
Salesperson ousnomeY Order Job 4 project &
cC LETTER OF INTH 060341C
sroduet § shipped Dﬁ:llcription Qarcon #
112862 4 gingle 3 Sided Frame F 16 4 524 3072 CRE WELD
1.5 Elev# 1 .88 ; PACR ; W3ISF) ,
A104 (1) Al22(1) Al34(1) A134A(1)
112864 4 gingle 3 S.ded Frame F 16 UL B 4 718 3072 CRS
WELD LH Elev# 1(88 ; PACR ; W3BF)
23126 (1) AL3I0 (1) A133(1) A204 (1)
112868 3 Single 3 Sided Frame F 16 4 534 3072 CRS WELD
BH Elev# 1(88 ; PACR ; W3SF)
An11{1) BL21(1) Al135(1)
112877 1 S:ngle 3 Sided Frame F 16 UL C 4 858 3072 CRS
WALD RM HElew# 1(PACR ; MT ; W3SF)
A163 (1) ‘
112881 1 Single 2 Sided Frame F 16 4 514 3072 CRS WELD
I Elev# 1(8S8 ; W3SF)
ALBT (L)
112883 1 Sungle 3 £ided Frame ¥ 16 4 514 3072 CRS WELD
Rl Elev# 1(58 ; W38F)
B138(1)
112886 4 Single 3 ¢ided Frame F 16 4 B58 3072 CRS WELD
13 BElev# - (PACR ; MT ; W3SF) .
Eraz2 (1) A49{1) B155(1} az22{1)
112888 2 tingle 3 Bided Frame F 16 4 858 3072 CRS WELD __ .
B Elev#é L(PACR ; MT W3SF)
5143 (1) AL56 (1)
wkwetuktid Continied on page o kdkdedok kkoR Kk
12/41T  3ovd

LSNODAD AT

PEISPEPELL Zvis8  LBBZ/BC/TT



PRECISTON METALS & HARDWARE, ITNC.

MBIN OFFICE, 5 &5 NORTH J24TH STREST, UILWANIEE, WI 53223 Pels 262-781-3240 TFAX: 283 -T81-3643

PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

' pProject # : 060341C
dales Order #: 8520.3

Sald o ghip To:

CAKLEY (IONSTRUCTION Westinghouse High School
7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE ¢/0 Oakley Construction
1993 West Franklin Boulevard
" CHICAGD. IL' 60820 Co o omm Chicagg, IL™ 608624 oo n
Vvince @ 1-312-296-0471
(ORKLEY)
DaRe Via Pate Shipp:d Feeight Pro, # . c.0.D.
10/22/07 PLANT 'TRUIZ 10/22/07 $.00
SaleEpHEROn Cwatomey Oxder ) Job # Projeer #
GC LETTER OF INTE 060341C
waduct # snipped Denoription Curton #

ke do R Kk ke ok R ::DntinuEC{ £from page 1 kR Rk R AR KR

112891 1 Double 2 8.ded Frame F 14 UL A& 4 534 5072
GALV WELD RHRA Blev# 1{PACR ; MT ;
BL,AC-HNG-NIMB ; SBE~RE-FACE ; W38
A347 (1)

112894 2 single 3 Sided Frame F 16 4.858 3072 CRS& WELD
L} Elev# 1(MT ; W3BF)
a2s0{1) A1s52(1)

112896 2 gingle 3 Sided Frame F 16 UL B 4 B58 3072 CRS
WELD LH Elev# 1(PACR ; MT ; W3SF)
A152 (1) A21B({(1)

112898 1 aingle 3 Sided Frame F 14 UL A 4 534 3072
: GLLV WELD RH Elev# 1(PACR ; MT ; W3SF)
. ALB3 (1)
112900 1 Single 3 fided Frame F 16 4 1058 3072 CRE
WHLD RH Elev# 1(MT ; W3BF) T
AL158 (1)
112907 1 Single 2 $ided Frame F 16 4 718 3072 CRS WELD
1] Blevé .. (S8 ; W3SF)
2201 (1)
112910 2 gingle 3 5ided Frame F 16 UL B 4 718 3072 CRE

WELD RH Elev# 1(88 ; PACR ; W3SF)
1203 (1) A206({1)

R R RN TR F AR Continued on page 3 o vk R e ok R e kR

12/81 dbvd T
LENODATTAYO PETEPEPELL oh bl A0EZ/6C/TT



PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE, INC.

MalM OFFICE, 5i95 NORTH 124TH STREET, HI(LWAUNHE, WI 53228 mp1; 262-TBL-3240 FAA: ZG2-TBLI~3643

PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # ¢ 060341C
gales Order #: 8520.3

Sold To: Bhip To:
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION Westinghouse High School
=815 BOUTH CLAREMONT RVENLIE c/0 Oakley Construction
2233 West Franklin Boulevard
- CHICAGO, IL’ 50620 LR o/« <Y (= P 8 S 60824 77 o
Vince @ 1-312-296-0471
(ORKLEY)
e Via pate Bhigppad Freight Pro. # C.0.D.
10/22/07 PLANT TRUC 10/22/C7 £.00
Salesparyen customer Ovdar Job # Eroject #
ac LETTER OF INTH 060341C
rroduct # anipped punsziption Carton #

gk RRkAERKK :Ontinueci from page 2 Kk kk kR kd kR

1129814 1 gingle 3 Sided Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 3072 CRS
WELD RH Elev# 1(PACR ; W3BF)
208 (1)
. 112918 1 ‘ Deuble 3 Sided Frame P 16 4 534 6072 CRS WELD

RERA Elevi# 1(88 ; FB ; QH-REINF ;
BLS-HEAD[692] ; W3SF)

an15{1)

112921 2 Peuble 3 Sided Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 6072 CRE
WiLD RHRA Elev# 1(SM COORD ; PRCR ; FB ; MT ;
WiSF)

Ap16 (1) Az21(1)

112923 3 Double 3 fided Frame F 16 UL B 4 858 6072 CRS
WIlD RHA Hlev# 1(8M COORD ; PACR FB ; MT ;
W3SF)

2317 (1) Axis{1) A220(1)

112878 1 cingle 3 Bided Frame F 16 4 534 3072 CRS WELD
LE Elev# L(88 ; WASF) -
r136(1)

8520C

33 hm frames
1 bag mutes
pundles T anchors:

Kok ekl kR K cOntinue& on page 4 Rk E RN TR

te/eT  Hovd _—
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PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE, INC.

MAZN OFFICE, 535 NORTH 124TH STRERT. MILWRUKEE, WI 53235

gold fo
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION

7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT EVENUE

Tel: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781~3643

PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

project # - & 060341C
gales Order #: 8520.3

ghip Tos
Westinghouss High School
¢/0 Oakley Construction
3223 West Franklin Boulevard

T CHICARGO, IL ‘o620 - B 0l B K aga"mﬁ!‘_‘-——m 50624~ " .
vince @ 1-312-296-0471
(OAKLEY)

Datg Via pzte Shipped fredght Pro, # C.0.0,.
10/22/07 PLANT TRUC 10/22/07 $.00
galaupereos Cugkomer Order Jab # project #
GC " LETTER OF INTH pe034lC

reoduss # Ehippad o4 soription puerton #

wxikkswkx® Jontinued from page

The materinls .igted have besd regelived

3 kkmkwkRkEE

8

gomp. otie and undsraged., ANy sonpuyled shoryeges oF dumages must be repeorted wichin 5 days.-

page:

Ny, o Pheotb

By: (Bign}.
(print)
16/8¢ Fo%d

Co. VPl

LSNODAT VO BETZPEPELL Zbi69 LBGZ/BL/TT



PMF Tag Sheet

Attn: Garth
Yo 8520C job Name:; Westinghouse High School
Dute: 10-5-07 Location: Chicago, IL.
Stip Date w/o: 10-19-07
Singles:%‘;%? Specials: Total Prames 30 37
pegial Holes: Total Holes: 58~
Silencers [Mt{ ﬁ T Anchs)rs [6]1%x103/8
" PFns ... 1%}(83/8 . e e e -
1‘.{93&1&%2@%9?—?1,.!1,.....,a.....,...H?J} /X’S/
A104 ALVl Alil Al22 X 24 Al26  Al128

130 A1 Al__ AlBA_ AI3S__ A136__ A137___
2138 Aj{é’____ Aliz AlE3__ Al4T__ AL9_ ALSO__
Al52  AlS3_ Aj;jizf_w_,Alf;SW A156_ M@’M Al58
162 A163___ Ajzi)\lm A203_ A204_ péqsw A206___
AT A208__ A0 Aiws APYh__ A215__ A216__

A.;ﬁ@__“ A217 _ A218__ A.219____ A0 A221__ A222

Y
a@’
PO

T&/12 5
Fovd LSNODAZ VO

VETZPEPELL T ZPiSB L0BZ/62/1T



%Wﬁwﬁbﬁ@? AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A1A DOCUMENT G702 Page One of:
To Owner: Oakdey Construction Co Project: Westinghouse High School Application No. 7 Distribution To:
7815 8. Claremont Ave Franklin and Spaulding Period To: 1307 Owner
Chicago llincis 60620 Chicago Hiinois Project No: 2543 I Architect
From Contractor: K & K lronworks VIA Architect  DE STAFANO PARTNERS Contract Date: W Contractor
5100 S. Lawndale Ave. [
McCook, IL. 60525 I

Contract For: .

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payments, as shown below, in connectlion with the confract,
Continuation Sheet, A1A Document G703, is attached.

1. Originat Contract Sum $6,544,000
2. Net Change by Change Orders $6 (J6U% D
3. Contract Sum fo Date (Line 1+ 2) -$6:844-060 S
4. Total compieted & Stored To Date G50~ & 1XS A7)
{Column G on G703) ’ '
5. Retainage: ’
A. 10 % of Completed Work $583,455 5 (¥ 29|
(Columns D + E on G703) !
B. 10 % of Stored Material $0
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage {line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | on G703 see3486 O (K, 271
6. Total Eamed Less Retainage $5;668:395 Y Les 5t
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. Less Previous Cerlificates for Payment $3,882.050
(Line 6 from Prior Certificate)
8.. Current Payment Due $1,085:446 (8 A Slole
9. Balance to Finish, including Retainage $1475605 | g1, 484

{Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner

(39
¢

<)
)

Totai Approved this Month -

2

Totais! $ -
3

NET CHANGES by Ghange Order |8 ( | OHE) i

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belief the work covered by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with
the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Werk for which
previcus Certificates for Payment were issued and payments receieved from the Owner, and that
current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By: Date:

State of: illinocis

County of Cook

Subscribed and swomn fo before
me this day of

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Confract Documents, based on on site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
knowiedge, information and belief the work has progressed as indicated, the quatity of the work is
in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Centracior is entitled to payments of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial alf figures on this application and
on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the Amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By Date:

" This Certifcate is not negoetiable. Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED is um.<mw_m only 10 the Contractor named herein,

issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor

- under this Contract. :



AlA Documents 5702

I iabulations below, ampunts are stated fo

Sty
icalion No:

App!

Apsliction & Cerdificate for Payment
Conkinlng Contractors signed Cerlification is attached Agplication date: 1116467
£ dollar Perind From: 1107
Period To: 1473172007

WWOrk, Lompleren Compisie
Change Order From previous App Stored Meters| 2. Stored 1o Date
itern Deseription of Wark Scheduled Value Amount Revised Vaiue {D&E) This Periog | ™RDoE (D+E-F} % {(G+C}| Balance 1o finish | Retainage

1 _|Division 1 Shop Drawings $76,000 $76,000 | & 76,000.00 | § - $ 76,000.00 100%; $ - $ 7,5600.00

2 {Division 2 Shop Drawings $107,000 $107,000 { & 107,000.00 | $ - $ 107,000.00 100%: % - $  10,700.00

3 [Division 3 Shop mug:mm $121,000 $121,000 | % 80,750.00 m‘%xmlt XJ $ 121,000.00 100%! & - $ 12,100.00

4 [Division 4 Shop Uu.mtcmn_mw $105,000 £106,000 | § 79,500.00 | $ a0.00 m $ 106,000.00 100%| § - $  10,600.00

5 {Divisien 1 {Material $514,000 $514,000 { § 514,000.00 ; & - s 514,000,00 100%] § - $  51400.00

6 {Division 2 Aaterial $706,000 $705,000 | § 766,000.001 % - 3 706,000.00 100%( § - $  70,660.00

7 _Um#mwru: 3 Material $769,000 $769,000 | $ 768,000.08 [ $ - $ 769,000.00 100%] % - $  76,800.0C

B *Uuﬁmmos 4 Material $659,000 $659,000 1 § . % $ £58,000.00 100%1 & - $  65,900.00

9 *—u_f.mmm.uﬁ 1 Fabrication $122,000 $122000 { § 122,000.00 | $ - $ 1.22,000.00 100%1 § - § 1220000
10 {Dlvision 2 JFabrication $171,000 $171,000 | & 174,000.00 | $ - $ 174,000.00 100%] 3 - $ 17,100.00
11 {Division 3 Fabrication $151,000 $151,0001 % 143,450.00 { § - 5 143,450.00 95%| $ 7,550.00 1§ 14,345.00
12 [Division 4 Fabrication $131,000 $131,000 { % 60,000.00 { $ m&...amc.co $ 124,450.00 85%] & 5,550.00 i & 12,445.00
13 _U?&wmﬁs 1 Erection $198,000 $193,000 1 $ 198,000.00 1 § - $ 198,600.00 100%] $ - s 18,800.00
14 mum’:ﬂmwa 2 Erection $253,000 $253,000 | § 28308000 (% - $ 253,000.00 100%} § - $  25300.00
15 {Division 3 Erection $235,000 $235,000{ $ 76,800.00 | $ - $ 70,800.60 30%] % 184,200.00 | & 7,080.00
16 iDivision 4 {Erection - $199,000 $185,0001 % - $ %ﬁ“&v\ $ 49,750,060 25%1 % 149,250.00 | § 4,975.00
17 |Division 1 Diatait £225,000 $2290001% 22400000 | $ - $ 224,000.00 98%1 3 5,000.00 | §  22.400.00
18 iDivision 2 Detat! $335,000 $335,000 | § 268,000,001 %  33,500.00 $ 301,500.00 20%i § 33,500.00 | $§  36,150.00
16 Division 3 Detall $343,000 $343,600 $ 40,000.00 { $ § $ 171,500.00 50%( % 171,500.00 ] % 17,450.00
20 {Division 4 Detail $295,000 $255,000 | § - $ 29,500.00 $ 29,500.00 10%| $§ 26550000} % 2,9506.00
21 {Division 1 iDeck Material MAMPQ...‘E $120,000 | § 120,000.08 | $ - & 120,000.00 100%| $ - $  12,000.00
22 |Division 2 Deck Material $150,600 $150,000 1 & 150,000.00 | $ - $ 150,000.00 100%| $ - 5 15,000.00
23 IDivislon 3 Deck Material $132,000 $132,000 1 66,008.00 | $  66,000.00 $ 132,000.00 100%| $ - % 13,200.00
24 iDivision 4 Deck Material $109,000 $109,000 { 5 - N‘%. 3 109,000.00 100%; % - $  10,900.00
25 {Division 1 {Deck Erection $81,000 $81.000 | § 81,000.60 { & - $ 81,000.00 100%: $ - $ 8,100.08
26 1Division 2 Deck Erection $161,000 $101,000 1 % .:,K L0000 § - $ 101,000.00 100%| $ - $  10,100.00
27 jDivision 3 Deck Erection $72,000 $72,000 ¢ % 1500000 | % 5,600.00 $ 21,600.00 30% § 50,400.00 { $ 2,160.00
28 {Divislon 4 Deck Erection £59,000 $50,800 § § - $ - $ - 0%/ 58,000.00 [ $ -
5|Co¥T o (48] _ s (eu8)
ul-0%2 | (a9%) s (445)
15




Appiication Ni

Containing Contractors signed Certificalion Is altached

In tabulations bejow, amounts are stated to nearesi doliar

Application date: 11/19/07
Pariod From: 1171707
1123122007

Perog To:

FRTSEIES otal Complele
Change Order Erom previous App Stoved Mateszn & Stored to Date
Hem Desaription of Work Scheduled Value Amount Revised Value {DEE) This Parigd | ™thDork (DHE-F) % (G+C}| Balance to finish | __Retainage
15
17
TOTALS _n m.go.g _ s V&w.v. _m 6,544:000:00 _ § . 4,425500.00 _ m.m‘.m?k&obo _ s - _m mﬁxox_m\mgi 86%| § E&S _ $ S

7

3005

5% 4o

=Y

185,907

S1%,25 ¢



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702
TO: Oakley Construcifon PROJECT: Wastinghouse High Schont APPLICATION DATE: 14172007
7815 8. Claremont Aventse APPUCATION HUNBER: 5
Chisago, Il 800820 PERIOD TO:! 11/3N2007
FRO Phoonit Pools Ltd, ARCHITECT:

1173 Tower Raad
Schaumburg, Il 69173
CONTRACY FOR: Swim Pool
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Agpgliealion s made far payment, 3= shown below, i coaecSan with the Confract. The ursiersigned Coalractor carlifies thit fo Hie best of the Contracior's knosedge,
Condtinteation Shast, AIA Docornent G703, is afached. information and behef the Work covered by this Appheation for Papanand Ivas been compleled
t. QRIGINAL CONTRACT SUR 580,000.00  inaccordaice wih the Contradd Documents, Bat @t ameunds have bean paid by the
2 Nt Changs by Change Qrdems, Caontrackor for Work for which previous Certificaias for Payment ware issued and payments
3. CONTRACT S YO DATE (Line { # 2) 580,00000 receined from the Qwner, ami thal current peyrest ehown herel s now due.
4. TOYAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE....coaciriiinnis 41250000  CONTRACTOR:
{Columnn Han G 703

5. RETAINAGE: . By %m\ﬁ& \_rb.\&\“? Do, -7 .

LB RECNL

a.___ % of Compleded Work....oo..cocoeeee e [ Stae of: 09 .. Y AT W b
{Eoumn K, on GT03) Subsseriped and 5 wm\oio..m - 1 :O@MHQH.W.ML mm.bwb : 3
b % of SIore® M ..oeeeoesosreee oo 0 methis ﬁs ampor AN O Evn@k\ Api7 i ANNETTE wm.wmm_r_wﬁomwm
Todal Retewn Line 582 + Shor 3 NOTARY PUBLIC. S 3
Tolal _ammn,“% K of 5763) O | 4120000 My naaaﬁaaaﬁmr\ﬁr Lldle s §\~\N§m~ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 094609
£, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE e § 370,800.00 %\ \_ i - -0 & .
{4 fess Line 5 Tolal)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIACATES FOR PYHT..ccooee e 3 287,1D0.00  AMOUNT CERTIFED . ..ccoss oot ammem cemrscommrarerns - $ 8370000
{Lsne & from prior Cestilicata) ¥ - {Athacts axplariaton i amoiwnt 23&3_% {rare tie mao.:_i m.uEuq for}
8. GURRENT PAYMENT DUE - 3 83,70000 § ARGHITECT:
S, BALANCE YO FINISH, PLUS RETAINABE. c.cocoeecrisnenns 3 0820000
{Line 3 less Linss)
By Dade:
CHANGE DROER SUMKMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Tatal changas appeavad in This Cerlficato 1s nol negotialde. The AMOUKY CERTIFIED w peyable cnly ko the
previkis-months. by Ovmer ] 0§ Contractor named herein, 1ssyssce, payent and acceplance of payment are withoul
Tatal appraved This Month - prefuddice 1o any rights of the Owsar er Conlracinr under this Conbract,
- TOTALS 4 0
Ned Shaige by Changa Ovder Y

¥4 B2ILo Loog/vz/LL

GoisLelliyse

0L 37604 XINIBHJ

£00/200 @



CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703
1A Document (5782, APPLICATION CERTIFICATE FOR PAYRIENT, conlaining APPLICATION DATE: 1172007
Comraciars signed Cortification is attuched, APPLIGATION NURIBER: 5
i tabulafions balonwy, ameunlts ars sicted Io the nearsat dalfar. PERIOD TO: 11002007
e Column K an Contracts whare variablr relainage for line items may apply.
Project: Westinghonse High Schoot
A B [ i) | £ ¥ G H ; J
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDUILED WDRK COMPLETED MATERERLS TOTAL k2 BALANCE REYAIMAGE
ITEM VALUE FROM PREVIDUS ‘THIS PERIOD PREBENTLY SEMFLETED [ich=] T FIMISH [VARIARLE
HO. APPLIGATION STORED 8 STORED C-G) RAYE)
{HOTIN YO DATE
BORE [DAESF)
1 |Plans-Submitlals-Mobilzation $ 2500000 (% 20,00080 ] § - $ 2000000 §00.00%i 3 - 3 2.500.00
2 {tayout-Framing Stone-Final Grade ' 3500000 |3 3500005 § - $  3500000] 100.00%] $ - 13 3,500.00
3__{Rough Plumbing $ 1250000 |3 1850000 | § - § 1850000 100.00%[ 3 - 13 1,650.00
4 __lPontto mechanical Piping $ 18500003 1850000 | § - $  15.500.00|  100.00%| § - 13 1.950.00
5 {Steel Reinforcing § 450000013  4soo0opls - § 4500000 100.00%| - 13 4,500.00
8 {Poured 4 Gunite Concrela $ 160000001 16005000 - § 160,600 00 100.00%| $ - 3 16,000.00
7 IDelivary of Equinment $ 142000001% 12506000 | S 94,500.00 § 103,500.00 7289%! 3 38500001 3 10,350.00
8 iGulter Install - Dack Prep $ 3450000 |3 R E 1,500,010 $ 150000 4.35%| § 33000003 150.00
9 IFinish Plumbing-install $ 475000003 - 13 - 5 - 000kl $ 4750000 (s -
10 iPlasier & Tile $ 31800000 % B - $ - 0.00%| $  31,800.00 (s -
11 iSei Beck Equipment 3 870000 % L - s - 0.00%| § 8700005 -
12 iSiat uo & Balgnce Tumover $ 500000 % - 1% - § - GOO%| $ 5000005 -
13 [Training & O&M Manuals $ 3500003 .13 - 3 - D.06%!| § 3.500.00 § % -
14
18
16
17
18
18
$  SEDOOD.OOIS FBLO0LDL S 93,000.00 013 412,000.00 71.0%%| $  156,000.00 | 3 41,200.00

¥4 BT L0 Lo0e/ e/t

G0LBLELLYE

gL 871004 KINIOHd

E00/800 &



